






PR. CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME  TAX  



Key to the map showing 

 Pr.CCsIT/Pr.DsGIT & Other CCsIT/DsGIT 
Of the respective regions 

S.N. Pr. CCIT Region STATION 

1. Pr.CCIT, Gujarat 

CCIT, Ahmedabad-1; CCIT-TDS; CCIT, Rajkot; CCIT(ReFAC), Ahmedabad; CCIT(ReFAC), 

Vadodara; DGIT (Inv.), Ahmedabad 

 

 
Ahmedabad 

2. Pr.CCIT, Karnataka 

CCsIT, Bengaluru-1, TDS;CCIT(ReFAC), Bengaluru; CCIT(ReFAC), Panaji, DGIT(Inv.), 

Bengaluru. 

 

 
Bengaluru 

3. 

 
4. 

Pr.CCIT,Madhya Pradesh & Chattisgarh 

CCIT,Raipur; CCsIT(ReFAC), Indore, DGIT(Inv.),Bhopal Pr. 

CCIT, Odisha Bhubaneswar 

 
Bhopal 

5. Pr.CCIT, North West Region  

 CCIT Amritsar, Panchkula; CCIT(ReFAC),Ludhiana, Shimla ;DGIT(Inv.),Chandigarh Chandigarh 

6. Pr.CCIT,TamilNadu & Puducherry 

CCsIT,Chennai-1, TDS, Coimbatore, Madurai; CCIT(ReFAC),Trichy; CCIT(ReFAC), Chennai-1 

to 2; DGIT (Inv.), Chennai 

 

 
Chennai 

7. Pr.CCIT, Delhi 

CCsIT Delhi-1to4, TDS, Central, Exemptions, DsGIT(Inv.), Delhi,(I&CI) 
 

Delhi 

8. Pr.CCIT, North East Region 

CCIT, Shillong 
 

Guwahati 001



10. Pr.CCIT ,Rajasthan 

CCIT, Udaipur; CCIT(ReFAC), Jodhpur;DGIT(Inv.),Jaipur 
 

Jaipur 

11. Pr.CCIT,UP(West)&Uttarakhand 

CCIT, Ghaziabad; CCIT(ReFAC) ,Dehradun; 
 

Kanpur 

12. Pr.CCIT, Kerala 

CCIT, Thiruvananthpuram ;DGIT(Inv.),Kochi 
 

Kochi 

13. Pr.CCIT, West Bengal & Sikkim 

CCsIT, Kolkata-1 to2, TDS; CCsIT (ReFAC)-1to 4; DGIT(Inv.),Kolkata 
 

Kolkata 

14. Pr.CCIT, UP (East) 

CCIT, Allahabad; CCIT (ReFAC) , Bareilly;DGIT(Inv.), Lucknow 
 

Lucknow 

15. Pr.CCIT,Mumbai 

CCsIT,Mumbai-1to5, TDS,Central-1&2; CCsIT(ReFAC), Mumbai-1to5; DGIT(Inv.),Mumbai, 
 

Mumbai 

16. Pr.CCIT, Nagpur Nagpur 

17. Pr.CCIT,Bihar & Jharkhand 

CCIT(ReFAC),Ranchi; DGIT(Inv.),Patna 
 

Patna 

18. Pr.CCIT, Pune 

CCIT,Pune; CCIT(ReAC), Thane ;CCIT(ReAC),Nashik;DGIT(Inv.),Pune 
 

Pune 

19. Pr.CCIT(InternationalTaxation) 

CCsIT(InternationalTaxation),Bengaluru,Mumbai 
 

Delhi 

20. Pr.CCIT(NaFAC), Delhi;CCsIT(ReFAC)-1to3Delhi  

21. Pr.CCIT(NFAC), 

CCIT(RFAC), Delhi; Chennai; Kolkata; 
 

Mumbai 

002



NATIONAL FACELESS 
ASSESSMENT CENTRE  (NaFAC) 
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PUNE REGION 
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Is committed to  

1. provide fair, courteous, and reasonable 
treatment 

The Department shall provide prompt, courteous, 
and professional assistance in all dealings with the 
taxpayer. 

2. Treat tax payer as honest 

The Department shall treat every taxpayer as 
honest unless there is a reason to believe 
otherwise. 

3. provide mechanism for appeal and review 
The Department shall provide fair and impartial 
appeal and review mechanism. 

4. Provide complete and accurate  information 
The Department shall provide accurate 
information for fulfilling compliance obligations 
under the law. 

5. Provide timely decisions 
The Department shall take decision in every 
income-tax proceeding within the time 
prescribed

 
under

 
law.

 

8. Maintain  confidentiality  

The Department shall not disclose any 
information provided by taxpayer to the 
department  unless  authorized  by  law.  

9. Hold  its  authorities  accountable  

The Department shall hold its authorities 
accountable  for  their  actions.  

10. Enable  representative  of  choice  

The Department shall allow every taxpayer to 
choose an authorized representative of his 
choice.  

11. Provide  mechanism  to  lodge  complaint  
The Department shall provide mechanism for 
lodging a complaint  and  prompt  disposal  there  
of.  

12. Provide  affair & just  system  
The  Department  shall  provide  affair and  impartial 
system

 
and

 
resolve

 
the

 
tax

 
issues

 
in a time-bound 

manner
 

THE  INCOME  TAX  DEPARTMENT  TAXPAYERS’ 
CHARTER
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6. Collect the  correct amount of tax 

The Department shall collect only the amount 
due as per the law. 

7. Respect privacy of taxpayer 

The Department will follow due process of law 
and be no more intrusive than necessary in any 
inquiry, examination, or enforcement action. 

13. Publish  service standards and report  periodically 

The Department shall publish standards for 
service delivery in a periodic manner. 

14. Reduce  cost of compliance 

The Department shall duly take into account the 
cost of compliance when administering tax 
legislation. 

And expects tax payers to 

1. Be honest and  compliant 

Taxpayer is expected to honestly disclose full 
information and fulfil his compliance obligations. 

2. Be informed 

Taxpayer is expected to be aware of his 
compliance obligations under tax law and seek 
help of department if needed. 

3. Keep  accurate records 

Taxpayer is expected to keep accurate records 
required as per law. 

4. Know what the representative does on his 
behalf 

Taxpayer is expected to know what information 
and submissions are made by his authorised 
representative. 

5. Respond  in time 

Taxpayer is expected to make submissions as 
per tax law in timely manner. 

6. Pay in time 

Tax payer is expected to pay amount due as per 
law in a timely manner. 

Tax payers can approach the Taxpayers' Charter Cell under Principal Chief Commissioner of Income 
tax in each Zone for compliance to this charter. For more Information ,visit  
http://incometaxindia.gov.in  006



PR. CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, PUNE 
INCOME TAX COLLECTION 

FinancialYear Amount (Rs.Crs.) 

2024-25 

2023-24 

2022-23 

2021-22 

2020-21 

2019-20 

2018-19 

2017-19 

2016-17 

2015-16 

 

 

 

 

50,501.00 

56,922.70 

57,456.90 

51,565.90 

42,120.60 

35,842.10 

120,574.00

107,968.00

95,544.00

86,252.00
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INDEX COST INFLATION 
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F.Y. Cost Inflation IndexS.No. 
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PAN

009



TAN 

010



011



012



Dr. Sarita Mishra Kolhe
(92063)
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(A/C)

Jt. DIT(Inv.)(HQ), Pune
O/o DGIT (Inv), Pune 

Neha Deshpande 
(13014)

014



015



Nashik

016



1

 
Krishna Murari

 

Pr.CCIT, Pune
  

26125898
 

26129306
 

pune.pccit@incometax.gov.in
 

2 Mrs.
 
Sabina Thomas

 

Senior
 

P.S.
 

26125898
 

7588180469

 

3 
Keyur Patel

 

  
26120229

 

9408794121

pune.cit.co.admin@incometax.gov.in
 

4 

 Sangram Gaikwad
PCIT(Judl), Pune  

26126087  

7588181745

pune.cit.judicial@incometax.gov.in  

5 
Shashank M.  

 
Deogadkar

Addl.CIT(Hq)(Admn & TPS)  Pune 
26123343  

9408793567

pune.addlcit.hq.admin@incometax.gov.in  

6 
Satyam Srivastava 

Addl.CIT(Hq)(Co-ord) Pune. 
26134897  

8879707430

pune.addlcit.coord@incometax.gov.in  

7 
 R Y Balawade A/C

Addl. CIT(Judl), Pune  
020-26122244,               

7588181745

pune.addlcit.judl@incometax.gov.in  

8 Kiran Shinde
 

DCIT(Hq)(Admn) Pune. 
26124349  

7588542727

pune.dcit.hq.admin@incometax.gov.in  

9 
Punit  Daga
DCIT(Hq) (Co-ord) Pune. 

26114237  

8587993142

pune.dcit.coord@incometax.gov.in  

10
 Ratnesh Mishra 

Asst.Dir(Off.Language)  

26053739  

9969237516 

pune.ad.ol@incometax.gov.in  

S.No
 

Name
 
of

 
the

 
Officer

 
with

 
designa�on

 
Office/Mobile/Fax

 
Official

 
Mail

 
ID

 

CIT(Hq)(Admn & TPS)  Pune

PR. CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
AAYAKAR BHAWAN, 12 SADHU WASWANI CHOWK, PUNE 411001
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11 Ajay G Pardeshi

ITO(Hq)(Admn)Pune.

 26069379

7588181782

 pune.ito.hq.admin@incometax.gov.in

12 Tushar R Rumale

 

ITO(Hq)(Account) Pune.

 26136237

 

7588181565

 pune.ito.acc@incometax.gov.in

 

13 Ankit Raj

 

ITO(TPS)Pune.

 26114237

 

7588181913

 pune.ito.pro@incometax.gov.in

 

14 Sadashiv P. Mokashi

 

ITO(OSD)(TPS)Pune.

 7588180420

 

13

 
Pankaj  Kumar

 

ITO(Hq),(Infra), Pune.

 26053336

 

7588181468

 pune.ito.infra1@incometax.gov.in

 

15 Prashant T. Vaichal
 

ITO(OSD)(Hq)(Infra), Pune.
 020-26052414 

7588180371 

16 
Shivshankar  Nair

 

ITO (OSD)(VIG), Pune.
 020-26136237

 

7588180078
 

17
 Shreelata Nair

 

ITO (OSD)(Coord), Pune.
 020-29952003

 

7588181733
 

17 Abhishek Kumar Sindhu
 

ITO(Judl), Pune.
 

26054180
 

7588181732
 

pune.ito.judicial@incometax.gov.in--
 

18
 Gopal B. Isai

 

ITO (OSD)(Judl.), Pune. 
7588181926

 

 

19  Samuel  S.  Kandeti 

ITO(MSTU)-I,Pune  
7588180424  

20  Umakant N Nagpure  

AOGr.II(HR)(Admn.), Pune. 

26113593  

7588181081 

21  
Anjali  Penta 

AOGr.II(HR)(Admn.), Pune. 
261228907588181730
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CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX  
AAYAKAR BHAWAN, 12 SADHU WASWANI CHOWK, PUNE 411001

 

1 Vivek Raghunath Wadekar

 CCIT PUNE

 

26111191 

9811348713 

26111175 

pune.ccit@incometax.gov.in 

S.No Name of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/Fax Official Mail ID 

2 Ravindra K. Kamble  
ITO(HQ)(OSD), PUNE

26111192 
7588180072 

3 Rohit  Raj 
ITO(HQ)(Tech), PUNE

26111176 
9403687320

4 Shakuntala Kori  
Sr .PS

26111193 
7588180370

pune.ito.tech@incometax.gov.in 

5 Latika  Nair 
AO, DDO, GR-III 

26111194 
7588180369 
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S.No Name of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/Fax Official Mail ID 

1 Keyur Patel  

CIT(CO), Pune 

26120229 

9408794121 

26111148 

pune.cit.co.admin@incometax.gov.in 

2 Satyam Srivastava (A/C) 

Addl CIT(CO), Pune 

8879707430 pune.addlcit.co.admin@incometax.gov.in 

3 Badrinath Satpute  

JD, (System), Pune 

26132435 

7588180804 

pune.jd.systems@incometax.gov.in 
pune.dd.systems1@incometax.gov.in 

5 Seimin Simte 

ITO(System), Pune 

26961080 

7588181119 

pune.ito.systems@incometax.gov.in> 

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (Computer Opera�on) 
AAYAKAR BHAWAN 12, SADHU WASWANI SQUARE, PUNE - 411001.
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S.No  Office/Mobile/Fax Official Mail ID 

1 Sunil Kumar Jha 

Pr. CIT - 1, Pune 

24441140/24464840 

8762300633 

020 -29520836 

pune.pcit1@incometax.gov.in 

2 Sunil Mehetre 

ITO(Hq)-1 

29510184/24442962 

7588181012 

pune.ito.hq.pcit1@incometax.gov.in 

3 Rohini Kuber 

ITO(Hq)-2 

24445524 

7588180235 

pune.ito.hq.pcit1@incometax.gov.in 

4 Sheetal Parandekar 

TRO 

24444360 

7588180206 

pune.tro1@incometax.gov.in 

5 Rajendra Pardeshi 

AO,Gr.II 

24443511 

7588180477 

6 Meenakshi Sikdar 

Sr.PS 

29520836 

7588181805 

7 Smita Sadavarte 

AO(DDO) 

24440117 

7588180117 

Pr. Commissioner Of Income Tax-1, Pune

Name of the Officer with designa�on

Aaykar Karyalay, PMT Building, Shankar Seth Road, Swargate, Pune 411037
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Range - 1, Pune
 

 

S.No Office/Mobile/Fax Official Mail ID 

1 Umesh Chandrakant Phade 

Addl.CIT,R-1,Pune 

24443135 

9757276787 

020 -24448644 

pune.addlcit1@incometax.gov.in 

2 Dinesh Vasantrao Honmane 

DCIT, Cir.1(1), P une 

24445528 

8837459704 

pune.dcit1.1@incometax.gov.in 

3 Ejaz shaikh 

ITO Wd.1(1) 

24445536 

7588180326 

pune.ito1.1@incometax.gov.in 

4 Mritunjay Kumar 

ITO Wd.11(1) 

24445531 

7588180492 

pune.ito11.1@incometax.gov.in 

5 Suryakumar Swami 

ITO Wd.11(3) GHQ 

24444362 

7588181742 

pune.ito11.3@incometax.gov.in 

6 Lephy Binoj 

ITO Wd.11(4) GHQ 

24444362 

7588181732 

pune.ito11.4@incometax.gov.in 

7 Rajyalaxmi Murthy 

ITO Wd.11(5) 

020 -24441416 

7588180422 

pune.ito11.5@incometax.gov.in 

8 Prakash Hajare 

ITO Wd.1,  Ahmednagar 

0241-2430944 

7588180177 

ahmednagar.ito1@incometax.gov.in 

9 Gaurav Kumar 

ITO Wd.2, Ahmednagar 

0241-2430305 

7588181578 

ahmednagar.ito2@incometax.gov.in 

 Name of the Officer with designa�on

Aaykar Karyalay, PMT Building, Shankar Seth Road, Swargate, Pune 411037
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S.No  Office/Mobile/Fax 

1  

Jt.CIT ,Range,Kolhapur 

0231-2954950 

9811603823 

kolhapur.addlcit1@incometax.gov.in 

2 Jagdis S. Jagtap 

DCIT,Cir-1,Kolhapur 

0231-2661050 

9881882527 

kolhapur.dcit1@incometax.gov.in 

3  

ITO,Ward1(1),Kolhapur 

0231-2660231 

7588181018 

kolhapur.ito1.1@incometax.gov.in 

4  

ITO,Ward1(5),Kolhapur 

0231-2652173 

7588180881 

kolhapur.ito1.5@incometax.gov.in 

5  

ITO,Ward2(1),Kolhapur 

0231-2652173 

7588181765 

kolhapur.ito2.1@incometax.gov.in 

6  

ITO,Ward-1, Ichalkaranji 

023072420563 

7588181089 

ichalkaranji.ito1@incometax.gov.in 

7  

ITO,Ward-1,Ratnagiri 

02352234146 

8669053848 

ratnagiri.ito1@incometax.gov.in 

8 

Dr. Milind Debaje

Pradnya Joshi

Manish kumar Soni Addl./Ch

S.G. Lingam

Abhijit Sharma

Deepak Gupta

Ajay R. Pawar 

ITO,Ward,Kudal 

02362223384 

7588180963 

kudal.ito1@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail ID Name of the Officer with designa�on

Range - 1, Kolhapur
Aaykar Bhawan, 31C/2 Tarabai Park, Kolhapur - 416003
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S.No Office/Mobile/Fax 

1 Milind Debaje 

Addl/Jt.CIT,Range-Sangli 

02332991346 

9811603823/ 

9930079793 

sangli.addlcit1@incometax.gov.in 

2 Jagdish Jagtap 

DCIT, Sangli 

02332328989 

9881882527 

sangli.dcit1@incometax.gov.in 

3 Manish Kumar Soni 

ITO, Ward -1,Sangli 

02332321961 

7588180881 

sangli.ito1@incometax.gov.in 

4 Anilkumar P. Shinde 

ITO, Ward-2, Sangli 

02332376391 

7588180971 

sangli.ito2@incometax.gov.in 

5 Atul Shankar Matthe 02332321961 

7588180398 

sangli.ito3@incometax.gov.in 

6 Anilkumar P. Shinde 

ITO, Ward - 4, Sangli, ( Addl. Ch) 

02332329090 

7588180925 

sangli.ito4@incometax.gov.in 

7 Laurence Kumar Gupta 

ITO,  Ward -5 , Sangli 

2332320397 

7588180925 

sangli.ito5@incometax.gov.in 

8 Riyaz M.Shaikh 

AO/DDO, Sangli 
7588180929  

Name of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Range - 1, Sangli 
 Aaykar Bhawan, Opp Birnale College, South, Shivaji Nagar, Sangli - 416416

ITO,  Ward -  3, Sangli
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Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax - 2, Pune

S.No  Office/Mobile/Fax 

Shri Sangram Gaikwad 

Pr. CIT-2, Pune (Addl. Charge) 

24444359/24444071 

9881895664 

7588181745 

pune.pcit2@incometax.gov.in 

Urmila More 

ITO, (HQ) 2(1) 

24445539 

7588181859 

pune.ito.hq1.pcit2@incometax.gov.in 

Anand Damu Owhal 

ITO, (HQ) 2(2) 

24446422 

7588180279 

pune.ito.hq2.pcit2@incometax.gov.in 

Rajashree Pol 

AO Gr .II (Admn) 

24464360 

7588180864 

 

Dattatraya R. Sarde 

AO Gr .II (D.D.O) 

24464360 

7588180765 

 

Nelabh Agnihotri 

TRO-2 

7588180968 pune.tro2@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 Vaishali shingwekar 

Sr.  PS. 

24444359 

7588180463 

 

Name of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Aaykar Karyalay, PMT Building, Shankar Seth Road, Swargate, Pune 411037
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S.No  Office/Mobile/Fax 

1 Sanjenbam Sadananda Singh 

Addl. CITRANGE - 2 

24445519/24444217 

8788504899 

pune.addlcit2@incometax.gov.in 

2 Farida Pathariya 

DCIT Cir. - 2 Pune 

24464363 

7588181172 

pune.dcit2@incometax.gov.in 

3 Sanjay Iyer 

ITO WARD - 2(1) 

24440734 

7588180791 

pune.ito2.1@incometax.gov.in 

4 Juber Ahmed 

ITO WARD 2(2), Pune  

24440732 

7588180775 

pune.ito2.2@incometax.gov.in 

5 Neha Vidhuri 

ITO WARD 2(4) 

24447072 

7588182307 

pune.ito2.4@incometax.gov.in 

6 Umesh Kumar Sinha 

ITO WARD 3(1) 

24441765 

7588180337 

pune.ito3.1@incometax.gov.in 

7 Rajeev S Mathad 

ITO WARD 3(3) 

24440733 

7588180075 

pune.ito3.3@incometax.gov.in 

Name of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

RANGE- 2, Pune
Aaykar Karyalay, PMT Building, Shankar Seth Road, Swargate, Pune 411037
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1  

Addl. CITRANGE -3 

24445521 

7588180250 

pune.addlcit3@incometax.gov.in 

2  

DCIT, Circle - 4 

24444119 

8149251984 

pune.dcit4@incometax.gov.in 

3  

ITO WARD - 4(1) 

24445532 

7588180836 

pune.ito4.1@incometax.gov.in 

4  

ITO WARD - 4(2) 

24445280 

7588180429 

pune.ito4.2@incometax.gov.in 

5  

ITO WARD - 4(3) 

24445538 

7588180701 

pune.ito4.3@incometax.gov.in 

6  

ITO WARD 4(4) 

24445537 

7588181308 

pune.ito4.4@incometax.gov.in 

7 

Shraddha Nichal

Tanmayi S.Desai

Nargis S.Inamdar

Sunil Kumar

Sneha Dixit

Bhaskar

Sher Bahadur Yadav 

ITO WARD4(5)(Addl.C h.) 

24445569 

7588181982 

pune.ito4.5@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDS.No  Office/Mobile/Fax Name of the Officer with designa�on

RANGE- 3, Pune
Aaykar Karyalay, PMT Building, Shankar Seth Road, Swargate, Pune 411037
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Pr. Commissioner Of Income Tax - 3, Pune 

 

  

 

PR. CIT - 3 PUNE 

24443983/24447377 

9960126183 

pune.pcit3@incometax.gov.in 

 

ITO (HQ) - 3(1) 

24445795/24445543 

7588181788 

pune.ito.hq1.pcit3@incometax.gov.in 

ITO (HQ) - 3(2) 
24448488 

7588180161 

pune.ito.hq2.pcit3@incometax.gov.in 

TRO - 3 
24448505 

7588180401 

pune.tro3@incometax.gov.in 

AO & DDO
 7588180556  

A O (Admn)
 7588180264  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Ann L Kapthuama 

Mandeep Ratwaya

Sanjeev Kumar Sharma 

Mohit Goyal  

Anil chaptegar 

Vaishali Shinde 

Ujwala Shinde 
Sr.P.S

 7588180534  

Official Mail IDS.No  Office/Mobile/Fax Name of the Officer with designa�on

Aaykar Karyalay, PMT Building, Shankar Seth Road, Swargate, Pune 411037
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Addl. CIT, Range - 5 

24441177/24441101 

8432332206 

pune.addlcit5@incometax.gov.in 

 

DCIT, Cir. 5 

24440614 

9527060051 

pune.dcit5@incometax.gov.in 

 

ITO Wd. 5(1) 

24447684 

7588181417 

pune.ito5.1@incometax.gov.in 

 

ITO Wd.5(2) 

24444424 

7588180445 

pune.ito5.2@incometax.gov.in 

 

ITO Wd. 5(4) 

24445564 

7588180411 

pune.ito5.4@incometax.gov.in 

 

ITO Wd. 6(1) 

24445532 

7588180050 

pune.ito6.1@incometax.gov.in 

 

ITO Wd. 6(3) 

24445538 

7588180061 

pune.ito6.3@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Ajitesh Kumar Meena

Sunil Kumar

Rakesh Kumar

Dattatray Kengale

Ritesh Kumar

Jitendra Barate

Mary Abraham

Nisha Pokharkar 

ITO Wd. 6(5) 

7588181776 pune.ito6.5@incometax.gov.in 

  Official Mail IDS.No  Office/Mobile/Fax Name of the Officer with designa�on

RANGE - 5, Pune
Aaykar Karyalay, PMT Building, Shankar Seth Road, Swargate, Pune 411037

029



 

RANGE - 8, Pune

S.No Office/Mobile/Fax 

1 Premchandran Narayan Nair 

Addl. CIT, Range -8 

27659980/27659981 

7588180255 

pune.addlcit8@incometax.gov.in 

2 Jaskanwalpal Singh 

DCIT Cir. 8 

27659981 

020 -27640665 

8146475001 

 
pune.dcit8@incometax.gov.in 

3 
Smitha Shreekumar 

ITO Wd. 8(1) 

020 -27640946 

7588180393 

pune.ito8.1@incometax.gov.in 

4 
K.K. Singh 

ITO Wd. 8(3) 

020 -27641512 

7588180350 

pune.ito8.3@incometax.gov.in 

5 
Preeti Sahare 

ITO Wd. 9(1) 

020 -27656926 

7588181791 

pune.ito9.1@incometax.gov.in 

6 
Anand Verma 

ITO Wd. 9(3) 

020 -27641512 

7588180185 

pune.ito9.3@incometax.gov.in 

 
7 

Narayan Jee Patel 

ITO Wd. 10(1) 

020-27658727 

7588180110 

pune.ito10.1@incometax.gov.in 

Name of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Pratyaksha Kar Bhawan, Sector-26, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Near Akurdi Railway Sta�on, Pune-411044

030



RANGE - Satara

S.No Office/Mobile/Fax  

1  

Addl. CIT, SataraRange(Addl. C  h.) 

8432332206/02162-221600 satara.addlcit@incometax.gov.in 

2  

DCIT Circle Satara (Addl. C h.) 

7588180051 / 02162-221824
 

satara.dcit@incometax.gov.in 

3  

ITO Wd.1, Satara 

satara.ito1@incometax.gov.in 

4  

ITO Wd.2, Satara 

7588180577 

7588180690 satara.ito2@incometax.gov.in 

5  

ITO Wd. 3, Satara 

satara.ito3@incometax.gov.in 

6  

ITO Wd. 4 

satara.ito4@incometax.gov.in 

7 

Ajitesh Kumar Meena

Sunil Kumar

David Hirmai

Shishir Jha

Shashank Shinde

Uma Shankar Kumar

Anurag Agarwal 

ITO Wd 5, Satara  

8668637690 

8210491795 

758818102  

Name of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Manjunath Manor, Opp. Science College, Sadar Bazar, Satara

031



 Pr. Commissioner Of Income Tax - 4, Pune

 

PCIT - 4, Pune 

pune.pcit4@incometax.gov.in 

 

ITO (HQ)4(1), Pune 

pune.pcit4@incometax.gov.in 

 

ITO (HQ)4(2), Pune 

pune.pcit4@incometax.gov.in 

 

 

pune.tro4@incometax.govin- 

 

PS to PCIT - 4, Pune 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Sanjeev Jain

Rahul Kumar

Sunil R. Pardeshi

Anjali G. Ambarkar

Abhishek Mahto

Shailendra B. Verma 

 

 

S.No 

24265321/24265322 

9702967657 

24261318 

7588180882 

24266329 

9370107971 

24263329 

7588180686 

7588180457 

24262409 

9767752263 

Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Aayakar Sadan, Bodhi Towers, 538/2B, Salisbury Park, Gultekdi, Pune 411 037.

TRO - 4, Pune

AO (DDO), PCIT - 4, Pune

032



RANGE -7, Pune 
 Aayakar Sadan, Bodhi Towers, 538/2B, Salisbury Park, Gultekdi, Pune 411 037. 
 

 

1  

 

pune.addlcit7@incometax.gov.in 

2  

DCIT, Circle - 7, Pune 

pune.dcit7@incometax.gov.in 

3  

ITO Wd -7(1), Pune 

pune.ito7.1@incometax.gov.in 

4  

ITO Wd-7(3), Pune 

pune.ito7.3@incometax.gov.in 

5  

ITO Wd -14(1), Pune 

pune.ito14.1@incometax.gov.in 

6  

ITO Wd -14(3), Pune 

pune.ito14.3@incometax.gov.in 

7 

Vidya Ratan Kishor

Ashutosh Mishra

Vivek Shirpurkar

Shaji Mathew

Prabhakar 

Anish Kumar

Anita Reji 

ITO Wd -14(5), Pune 

24263312 

7045577344 

24267316 

7588180787 

24268599 

9406717821 

24268582 

7588181109 

24268428 

7588181174 

24267430 

9123440979 

24263432 

7588181861 

pune.ito14.5@incometax.gov.in 

S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Addl. CIT, Range -7, Pune

033



12,RANGE- Pune 

 

 

Addl. CIT, Range - 12,  

24263315 

7588182357 

pune.addlcit12@incometax.gov.in 

 

DCIT, Circle - 12, Pune 

24261309 

9821592546 

pune.dcit12@incometax.gov.in 

 

ITO Wd - 12(1), Pune  

020-24268552 

7588181838 

pune.ito12.1@incometax.gov.in 

 

ITO Wd - 12(3), Pune  

024264311 

7588180223 

pune.ito12.3@incometax.gov.in 

 

ITO Wd - 13(1), Pune  

24260214 

7588180180 

pune.ito13.1@incometax.gov.in 

 

ITO Wd - 13(2), Pune  

24262215 

7588180903 

pune.ito13.2@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Rajesh P. Gawli

Subhash B. Patil

Ankur Gupta

Rupali Wagchaure

Bashir Aziz Sayed

Manish Kumar

Abhinav Thakur 

ITO Wd - 13(4), Pune  

24265216 

9871825456 

pune.ito13.4@incometax.gov.in 

 S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Aayakar Sadan, Bodhi Towers, 538/2B, Salisbury Park, Gultekdi, Pune 411 037.

034



 

1  

Addl. CIT, Range - 1, Solapur, Addl.Ch. 

0217-2741767 

7588182357 

0217-2741764 

solapur.addlcit1@incometax.gov.in 

2  

ACIT, Circle -1 ,  Solapur 

0217-2741765 

7588180256 

 

solapur.dcit1@incometax.gov.in 

3  

ITO Wd - 1 & Wd - 2, Pandharpur (Addl. Ch.) 

02186 - 225545 

7588181893 

pandharpur.ito1@incometax.gov.in 

4  

ITO Wd - 1(1), Solapur 

0217-2602724 

7588181811 

pandharpur.ito2@incometax.gov.in 

5  

ITO Wd - 2(1), Solapur 
0217-2741772 

7588181004 

solapur.ito1.1@incometax.gov.in 

6  

ITOWd-2(3),Solapur(Addl.Charge) 
0217-2601630 

7588180724 

solapur.ito2.1@incometax.gov.in 

7 

Rajesh P. Gawli

J.M.Shaikh

Umesh S. Yelave

Sanjay Bhardwaj

Vishal Kumar

Shrinivas Dattatray Mangalpali

Shrinivas Dattatray Mangalpali 

Admin/DDO,Solapur 

0217-2602723 

7588180724 

solapur.ito2.3@incometax.gov.in 

PCIT - 4, RANGE - SOLAPUR

 S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Aayakar Bhavan, 277 to 279, Mohite Nagar, Solapur 413 003.

035



1 Yashwant Kumar Bhaskar 

PR. CIT - 1, Nashik 

0253-2577823 

9969235667, 

nashik.pcit1@incometax.gov.in 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

 S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Krutika K. Netkar 

AD (Systems), Nashik 

0253-2575611/0253-2575612/ 

0253-2575613 
nashik.pcit1@incometax.gov.in 

Ajay Balde 

ITO (HQ) - 1(1), Nashik 

253 -2313914 

7588181477 

nashik.pcit1@incometax.gov.in 

Madhav Sahasrabuddhe 

ITO (HQ) - 1(2), Nashik 

253 -2570401 

7588181895 

nashik.tro1.1@incometax.gov.in 

Vimal Kumar Malik 

TRO -1, Nashik 

7588181484 Nashik.ito.mstu@incometax.gov.in 

Satish Badani 

ITO(MSTU) 

7588181471  

Dilip Deshmukh
AO Gr. II 

7588181489  

Kavita Gaithani
AO (DDO) 

7588181502  

Karuna Deshpande 
P.S., PCIT - 1, Nashik

7588181513  

Pr. Commissioner Of Income Tax - 1, Nashik
Kendriya Rajaswa Bhavan, Gadkari Chowk, Old Agra Road, Nashik 422 002

036



1 Harshit Dilip Bari  

Addl./Jt.CIT,  Range - 1, Nashik 

0253-2578040 

9999195333 

nashik.addlcit1@incometax.gov.in 

2 Niraj Kumar Srivastava 

 

0253-25838168146475001 

253 -2583816 

nashik.dcit1@incometax.gov.in 

3 Mansi Mulchandani 

ITO Ward -1(1),Nashik 

0253-2575611 7588181454 

 

nashik.ito1.1@incometax.gov.in 

4 Padmaja Prasad 

 

253-250669537588181501 

253 -2591432 

nashik.ito2.1@incometax.gov.in 

5 Prashant Salunkhe 

 

0253-2575611 

7588181900,253-2591432 

nashik.ito3.1@incometax.gov.in 

6 Shashank Pathak 

ITO Ward - 1, Dhule 

2562-246365 7588181232 

2562-245074 

dhule.ito1@incometax.gov.in 

7 Ravi Mul 

ITO Ward -1, Malegaon 

2554-255931 7588181453 

2554-255931 

malegaon.ito1@incometax.gov.in 

RANGE - 1, Nashik

 S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Kendriya Rajaswa Bhavan, Gadkari Chowk, Old Agra Road, Nashik 422 002

ITO Ward -2 (1), Nashik

ITO Ward - 3(1), Nashik

DCIT, Circle 1, Nashik

037



RANGE - 1, Jalgaon 

Harshid Dilip Bari 257-2224830 jalgaon.addlcit1@incometax.gov.in 

(Addl.Ch.) Addl./Jt.CIT, Range   - Jalgaon 9999195333  

 2220634  

Deepak Kumar  257-2217197 jalgaon.dcit1@incometax.gov.in 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle -  Jalgaon  7588181441  

Manish Bhagat 257-2220756 jalgaon.ito1.1@incometax.gov.in 

 7588181580  

Krishnamurthy Iyer (Addl.C h.) 257 -2228709 jalgaon.ito1.2@incometax.gov.in 

7588181564  

Deepak Srivastava (Addl. C h.) 257-2220752 jalgaon.ito1.3@incometax.gov.in 

ITO Ward - 1(3), Jalgaon 9089568605  

Kunal Ramesh Wagh 257 -2221514 jalgaon.ito1.4@incometax.gov.in 

7588181602  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 257-2228710 jalgaon.ito2.1@incometax.gov.in 
7588181584  

 S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Aayakar Bhavan, Old Bikamchand Jain Market, Zilhapeth, Jalgaon 425 001.

ITO Ward - 1(1), Jalgaon

ITO Ward - 1(2), Jalgaon

ITO Ward - 1(4), Jalgaon

Ravindra Kumar 
ITO Ward - 2(1), Jalgaon

038



Neha Thakur, 

Addl./Jt.CIT, Range - 1, A urangabad 

240-2476687 

7588182926,240-2371711 

aurangabad.addlcit1@incometax.gov.in 

Shailesh More 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle - 1,  Aurangabad 

0240 -2476685, 

8830258104,240-2476901 

aurangabad.dcit1@incometax.gov.in 

Shakil Khan 0240-2476685 

7588181899,240-2480866 

aurangabad.ito1.1@incometax.gov.in 

Sandeep Rodge 0240-2476685 

7588181423 

aurangabad.ito1.5@incometax.gov.in 

Vivek Kumar 

  

2482-225266 

7588181912 ,2250760  

jalna.ito1@incometax.gov.in 

Sanjay Radke 

 

2452-223266 

7588181490 

hingoli.ito1@incometax.gov.in 

G.V. Athawale 

  

2462-247299 

7588181629,245285 

nanded.ito1@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 Sudarshan R. Budgemwar 02382-249441 

7588181074, 

latur.ito1@incometax.gov.in 

RANGE - 1, Aurangabad 

S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Jeevan Suman, Town Centre, N-5, CIDCO, Jalgaon Road, Aurangabad 431 003.

ITO Ward - 1(1), Aurangabad

ITO Ward - 1(5), Aurangabad

ITO Ward - 1(5), Aurangabad

ITO Ward, Hingoli

ITO Ward-1, Nanded

ITO Ward-1, Latur

039



 
 

Mahesh Kumar Shah 

PR.CIT-1,Thane 

9408795000 

25805236 

thane.pcit1@incometax.gov.in 

Shankar S Menon 

ITO (HQ) - 1(1), Thane 

022 -25805409 

7588181178 

thane.ito.hq1.pcit1@incometax.gov.in 

Anantram Chandrashekhar 

ITO (HQ)-1(2), Thane 

9920909057 thane.ito.hq2.pcit1@incometax.gov.in 

Ranjit Kumar Vimlendu 

TRO-1,Thane 

022 -25805488 

7588181211 

thane.tro1@incometax.gov.in 

Anurag Singh 

PS 

8652422084

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 Manjusha Vivapurkar 

AO/DDO 

9730975936

 

Pr. Commissioner Of Income Tax - 1, Thane

S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Ashar IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W)

040



Range-1,Thane 
 

Dr. Shashank Ojha

Addl./Jt.CIT, Range - 1, Thane

022 -25805476 

9769082766 

thane.addlcit1@incometax.gov.in 

Chandramani Awasarmol 

DCIT/ACIT,Circle - 1, Thane-  

022-25805422 

 8850262979 

thane.dcit1@incometax.gov.in 

Abhishek Jaiswal 

ITO Ward 1(1), Thane 

022 -25805423 

9082813816 

thane.ito1.1@incometax.gov.in 

Vijay Kumar 

ITO Ward 2(1), Thane 

022-25805485 

9867800776 

thane.ito2.1@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 Rajkumar Meena 

ITO Ward-1, Palghar 

02525-259730 

7588181362 

02525-256618 

palghar.ito1@incometax.gov.in 

 S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Ashar IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W)

041



Range-3,Thane 
 

Deepak Kumar Kedia 

Jt. CIT Range-3,Thane 

thane.addlcit3@incometax.gov.in 

Smt. Juliet Ravichandran(Addl. Charge) 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle - 3, Thane 

thane.dcit3@incometax.gov.in 

Ketan Gunawat 

ITO Ward 3(1) Thane 

thane.ito3.1@incometax.gov.in 

Vijay D.Malve 

ITO Ward 3(2) Thane 

thane.ito3.2@incometax.gov.in 

Shrawan Kumar 

ITO Ward 3(4)Thane 

thane.ito3.4@incometax.gov.in 

Abhay B. Meshram 

ITO Ward 4(1)Thane 

thane.ito4.1@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 Shashibhushan Singh 

ITO Ward 4(4)Thane 

022-25805491 

9883103671,25805492 

022-25805492 

9619221678 

022 -25805494 

9968068297 

022 -25805495 

9822527291 

022 -25805496 

7588182270 

022 -25805451 

7588180959 

022-25805459 

9987235198 

thane.ito4.4@incometax.gov.in 

 S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Ashar IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W)

042



Range-1, Kalyan 

 

 

Jt. CIT/Addl. CIT  

0251-2213785 

9967795534,0251-2203818 

kalyan.addlcit1@incometax.gov.in 

 

DCIT/ACIT, Circle  1, Kalyan 

0251-2212064 

9820767370 

kalyan.dcit1@incometax.gov.in 

 

ITO Ward1(1), Kalyan 

0251-2323863 

7588182009 

kalyan.ito1.1@incometax.gov.in 

 

ITO Ward2(1), Kalyan 

0251-221275 

7588181344,0251-2321157 

kalyan.ito2.1@incometax.gov.in 

 

ITO Ward2(2), Kalyan(Addl.Ch.) 

0251-2321156 ,7588181331 

0251-222175 

kalyan.ito2.2@incometax.gov.in 

 

ITO Ward3(1), Kalyan 

0251-2212176 

7588181093 

kalyan.ito3.1@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Manish Kumar Sinha

Vivek V Lokhande

Om Prakash Choudhary

Rakesh Kumar

Sandeep B. Koregave

Vijya Manoj Bhavsar

Ramrao chhapparghare 

ITO Ward3(2), Kalyan 

0251-22121760251-2212176 

7588181318 

kalyan.ito3.2@incometax.gov.in 

S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Mohan Plaza, Wayale Nagar, Kalyan (West), Thane Dist. 421 301.

043



 
Range-1, Panvel 

 

 Khule Amarnath Bhimrao
Jt. CIT Range - 1, Panvel 

0227-27482870,9969230360 

27482869 

panvel.addlcit@incometax.gov.in 

Sandeep N. Pawar 

DC/AC, Circle - Panvel 

0227-27482860 

8380071485 

panvel.dcit@incometax.gov.in 

Rakesh Mahale 

ITO Ward-1, Panvel 

0227-27482861 

7588181743 

panvel.ito1@incometax.gov.in 

Rakesh Sharma 

ITO Ward-2, Panvel 

0227-27482862 

8386826732 

panvel.ito2@incometax.gov.in 

Vinod Kumar 

ITO Ward-3, Panvel 

0227-27482863 

7588180883 

panvel.ito3@incometax.gov.in 

Rahul Meena 

ITO Ward-4, Panvel 

0227-27482864 

7588181478 

panvel.ito4@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 Rahul Meena 

ITO Ward-5, Panvel 

0227-27482865 

7588181478 

panvel.ito5@incometax.gov.in 

S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Aayakar Bhawan, Plot No. 2 & 2A, Sector-17, New Panvel 410206, Dist. Raigad.

044



ITAT, Pune

   

1

 

Amol Khairnar

 

CIT (DR),ITAT - I

 26334523

 

7588181430

 pune.cit.itat1@incometax.gov.in

 

 

2

 

Amit Bobade
CIT (DR), ITAT - II

 26334523

 

7588630029

 pune.cit.itat2@incometax.gov.in

 

3.
 

Prakash L Pathade
 

CIT (DR), ITAT - III
 26334523

 

9226576667
 pune.cit.itat2@incometax.gov.in

 

2 Ramnath P. Mur kunde
 

Addl. CIT, ITAT - I

9167110033/ 9969235803
 

29526146
 

pune.addlcit.itat1@incometax.gov.in
 

3 Akhilesh Srivastava
 

 
9969298262

 

29526185
 

pune.addlcit.itat3@incometax.gov.in
 

4
 

Smt. Chandrika K.
 

Addl. CIT, ITAT - III
 

8095279404
 

29526186
 

pune.addlcit.itat2@incometax.gov.in
 

5 Vipul Waghmare
 

DCIT, ITAT -I

9823583698
 

 
pune.addlcit.itat4@incometax.gov.in

 

6 Joy Chovalore
 

ITO, ITAT-I  
7588180105

 

29708170  
pune.ito.itat@incometax.gov.in

 

7 Sundram kumar Anantnarayan 

ITO (ITAT-2.  
7588181322   

8 Rohini Danane
(AO  Gr-III  ),ITAT-1(  DDO) 

7588180248   

9 Sanjay Tikone 
(AO)

7588180302   

 

S.No

 

Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

(

Near St. Mary's School, Maharashtra Jeevan Pradhikaran Building, Stavely Road, Pune 411 001.

Addl. CIT, ITAT - II

045



DGIT (INV),Pune 
 

Sandip Pradhan 

DGIT (Inv.), Pune 

(020)24269722 

8076015297

,

 

Neha Deshpande 

Addl. DIT(Inv.)(Hq.), Pune 

(020)24264717 

7588182193,8087996448 

Arshia Jakhu 

DDIT (Inv)(HQ),Pune 

(020)-24260716 

9650894670 

Ravikant Kushwaha 

ITO (Inv.)(HQ), Pune 

(020)-24269718 

7588180139 

pune.dgit.inv@incometax.gov.in 

pune.addldit.inv.hq@incometax.gov.in 

pune.ddit.inv.hq@incometax.gov.in 

pune.ito.inv.hq1@incometax.gov.in 

pune.ito.inv.hq2@incometax.gov.in 

Bindu Mahajan 

AO 

7588180080  

Kirti Kulkarni 

Sr.P.S  

(020)24269722 

7588180263 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 Nanda Khair 

DDO 

7588180082  

    S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Bodhi Towers, 538/2B, Salisbury Park, Gultekdi, Pune 411 037.

046



Mohit Jain 

Pr. DIT(Inv.),  Pune 

(020)24264819 

    9819260903 

pune.pdit.inv@incometax.gov.in 

Venugopal M.Naidu 

DDIT (Inv.)(HQ), Pune, 

(020)24264819 

7588180391 

pune.ddit.inv.hq@incometax.gov.in 

Virendra Singh 

ITO (HQ.)PDIT(Inv.), Pune 

(020)24269826 

7588181874 

pune.ito.inv.hq2@incometax.gov.in 

Vaishnavi Bapat 

AO 

7588180709  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 Shailu Mendhe 

Sr .PS 

(020)24264819 

 7588180048 

 

 S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

PDIT(INV),Pune

 
Bodhi Towers, 538/2B, Salisbury Park, Gultekdi, Pune 411 037.

047



Addl.DIT(INV), Unit-I, Pune 

 

Piyush Kumar Singh Yadav 

Addl. DIT (Inv),Unit - I, Pune

(020)24269814 

9408791131 

pune.addldit.inv1@incometax.gov.in 

Mahadeo Dharurkar 

DDIT (Inv), U - I(1), Pune 

(020)24265817 

8485886743 

pune.ddit.inv1.1@incometax.gov.in 

Mahadeo Dharurkar 

DDIT(Inv),U-I(2), Pune 

(020)24265816 

8485886743 

pune.ddit.inv1.2@incometax.gov.in 

Alpana Dubey 

DDIT(Inv),U-I(3), Pune 

(020)24264815 

7769037849 

pune.ddit.inv1.3@incometax.gov.in 

Jayesh S Aher 

DDIT(Inv),U -I(4), Pune 

(020)24264813 

9922195204 

pune.ddit.inv1.4@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 PM Binu 

ITO (Inv.)Unit(1), Pune/AIU 

(020)24268827 

7588180875 

pune.ito.inv1@incometax.gov.in 

 S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Bodhi Towers, 538/2B, Salisbury Park, Gultekdi, Pune 411 037.
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Addl.DIT(INV), Unit-II, Pune 

 

 S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Anand Prakash Upadhyay 

Addl. DIT(Inv),U - II, Pune,  

(020)24263811 

7588180606 

pune.addldit.inv2@incometax.gov.in 

Prasad Subhash Menkudale 

ADIT (Inv.),U - II (1), Pune 

(020)24268812 

9503108188 

pune.ddit.inv2.1@incometax.gov.in 

Madhulika Akshay Kadam 

DDIT (Inv.),U-II (2), Pune 

(020)24268810 

9673457743 

pune.ddit.inv2.2@incometax.gov.in 

Archana Niraj Parab 

DDIT(Inv)U-II(3), Pune 

(020)24266809 

9969234300 

pune.ddit.inv2.3@incometax.gov.in 

Venugopal M Naidu 

DDIT (Inv)U-II(4), Pune 

(020)24260829 

7588180391 

pune.ddit.inv2.4@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 Gaurav Pandey 

ITO (Inv.)Unit(II), Pune 

(020)24266828 

8879358159 

pune.ito.inv2@incometax.gov.in 

Bodhi Towers, 538/2B, Salisbury Park, Gultekdi, Pune 411 037.
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Addl.DIT(INV), Unit III, Kolhapur 

 
 S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID 

1 Sourabh Narayan Nayak 

Addl. DIT(Inv.), U -III, Kolhapur

0231-2531653/2529436 

9901322644 

kolhapur.addldit.inv@incometax.gov.in 

2 Manish M Rawat 

ADIT(Inv.),U-III(1), Kolhapur 

0231-2531653 

7588180761 

kolhapur.ddit.inv3.1@incometax.gov.in 

3 Murugeshwaran K 

ADIT (Inv.),U- III(2) Kolhapur 

 

8762300958 

kolhapur.ddit.inv3.2@incometax.gov.in 

4 Murugeshwaran K 

ADIT(Inv.),U-III(3),Kolhapur (Addl.char) 

0231-2531653 

8762300958 

kolhapur.ddit.inv3.3@incometax.gov.in 

5 Manish M Rawat 

DDIT (Inv.), Solapur 

 

7588180761 

solapur.ddit.inv3.4@incometax.gov.in 

6 Deepak Adke 

ITO (Inv)&DDO(Inv)U-III, Kolhapur 

0231-2533073 

7588180922 

kolhapur.ito.inv3@incometax.gov.in 

Aaykar Bhawan, 31C/2 Tarabai Park, Kolhapur - 416003

050



Addl.DIT(INV), Unit - IV, Thane 

 

  

 

Addl. DIT(Inv.),U - IV, Thane 

022-25805302 

9969298239 

thane.addldit.inv4@incometax.gov.in 

 

DDIT(Inv.),U-IV(1),Thane 

022-25805304 

7875736961 
thane.ddit.inv1@incometax.gov.in 

 

ADITU-IV(2),Thane(Addl.ch) 

022-25805305 

9969235662 
thane.ddit.inv2@incometax.gov.in 

 

ADITU - IV(3),Thane (Addl.ch) 

9969232168 thane.ddit.inv4.3@incometax.gov.in 

 

I  DDIT( nv.), Kalyan  

0251-2328691 

9891711141 

kalyan.ddit.inv@incometax.gov.in 

 

ITO (Inv), IV Thane 

022 -25805308 

7588180476/860509501

8 

thane.ito.inv1@incometax.gov.in 

thane.ito.inv2@incometax.gov.in 

 

ITO (Inv.), Kalyan 

0251-2324609 

7021590755 

 

 

ITO (Inv.)(OSD), Thane 

 

9822527291 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Harshad S Aaradhi

Munde Amit Angad

Bharati Mahendra Ahuja

Jyoti R Jadhav

Rajashree R Chavan

Naresh K Joshi

Tapas Das

Vijay Malve

S.T. Shelkande 

DDO, Thane 

022 -25805436 

7588181128 

 

 S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID  

Ashar IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W)

051



Addl.DIT(INV), FAIU, Pune 

 

  

1 Mugdha Kiran Sardeshpande 

Addl. DIT(Inv) FAIU,  Pune

(020)24269814 

9408793380 

PUNE.ADDLDIT.INV.FAIU@incometax.gov.in 

2 Pranoti Sanjay Sankpal 

DDIT (Inv.) - 1, FAIU, Pune 

(020)24265817 

9552212114 

PUNE.DDIT.INV1.FAIU@incometax.gov.in 

3 Shrikant Madhav Kulkarni 

DDIT(Inv.)-2,FAIU,Pune 

(020)24260829 

9503177305 

PUNE.DDIT.INV2.FAIU@incometax.gov.in 

4 Rakesh Suresh Vihire 

ITO (OSD)(Inv.) -1, FAIU, Pune 

 

8149791070 
 

5 Ekansh Pandey 

ITO (OSD)(Inv.)-2, FAIU, Pune 

 

7020949251 
 

 S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Bodhi Towers, 538/2B, Salisbury Park, Gultekdi, Pune 411 037.

Addl.DIT(BPU), Pune 

 
Anand Prakash Updhayay 

Addl. CIT(BPU), Pune (Addl. Ch.) 

020-24266530 

7588180606 

pune.addlcit.bpu@incometax.gov.in 

Prasad Subhash Menkudale 

ACIT (BPU), Pune (Addl. Ch.) 

(020)24261549 

9503108188 

pune.dcit.bpu@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 Faith Ranngul 

ITO (BPU), Pune 

(020)24264529 

873099463 

pune.ito.bpu@incometax.gov.in 

 S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

052



Pr.DIT(Inv.),
 

Nagpur
 

 

ROOM NO. 113, RTTC (BSNL) BUILDING, SEMINARY HILLS, NAGPUR

S.No
 Office/Mobile/Fax

 

V. Vivekanandan  

Pr.DIT(Inv.),Nagpur  
0712-2551557  

0712-2561808  

9445955032  

nagpur.dit.inv@incometax.gov.in

Yadav Akash Bhaskar  
DDIT(Inv.)(HQ),Nagpur  

0712-2565979  
9406717995 

8605828395
 

nagpur.ddit.inv.hq@incometax.gov.in

Jaykumar Dhargave PS
 

0712-2561808
 

7588630308 

 

Manju D Vanjani

AO/DDO,Nagpur

7588578560 nagpur.ddo.inv@incometax.gov.in

1 

2  

3  

4 

5 

Name of the Officer with designa�on
 

Official Mail ID

Jitendra Raut
 ITO (Inv.)(HQ), Nagpur

 

0712 -2541312
 7588630357

 

nagpur.ito.inv.hq@incometax.gov.in
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Addl. DIT(Inv.), Nagpur

 

 

 RTTC (BSNL) BUILDING, SEMINARY HILLS, NAGPUR

 

 

 

Srishti Chaurasia, 

 

DDIT(Inv),U-I,Nagpur

 

0712-2564332

 

9990011703 

nagpur.ddit.inv1@incometax.gov.in

Yashwant Munde

 

ADIT(Inv),U-II,Nagpur

 

0712-2992766

 

9673407119 

nagpur.ddit.inv2@incometax.gov.in

Nikhil Thawal

 

DDIT(Inv),U-III,Nagpur

 

0712-2561625

 

9423015797/7588630173

 

nagpur.ddit.inv3@incometax.gov.in

Satish Gawande

 

ADIT(Inv),U-Amrawa�

0724-2433313

 

7588630216

akola.ddit.inv3@incometax.gov.in

6 

7 
 

Sheetal Sarin

 

Jt.DIT(Inv.),Nagpur

 

0712-2564303

 

7901599691 

nagpur.addldit.inv@incometax.gov.in

 
Sandeep Ganje

ITO(Inv)(OSD)

7588630272
 

Surendra Kumar

ITO(Inv),Nagpur

 

0712-2554967

7588630321
nagpur.ito.inv@incometax.gov.in

S.No
 Office/Mobile/Fax

 Name of the Officer with designa�on
 

Official Mail ID

1 

2

3

4 

5 
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Addl.DIT(Inv.), Nashik 
 

S.No Name of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/Fax Official Mail ID 

1 Abhay Sadashiv Nannaware  
Addl.DIT(Inv.), Nashik

 0253-2583548 7588630242 nashik.addldit.inv@incometax.gov.in 

2 Rajepratap B. Wahane        

DDIT(Inv)-I, Nashik 

0253-2319096 9969234965 nashik.ddit.inv1@incometax.gov.in 

 

3 Sunita V. Langstieh  

DDIT(Inv.),II,Nashik 

0253-2312900 

9477331626 

nashik.ddit.inv2@incometax.gov.in 

4 Abhishek Sagar 

ITO(Inv.),Nashik 

0253-2580423 

7588181544 

nashik.ito.inv@incometax.gov.in 

Kendriya Rajaswa Bhavan, Gadkari Chowk, Old Agra Road, Nashik 422 002

055



Addl.DIT(Inv.), FAIU, Nagpur 

 

Addl.DIT(Inv.), Aurangabad 
 

 

1 Abhay Sadashiv Nannaware 

Addl.DIT(Inv.), A’bad (Addl. Ch.) 

0240-2577355 

7588630242 

aurangabad.addldit.inv@incometax.gov.in 

2 Neetika Vilash       

DDIT (Inv) - I, Aurangabad 

0240 -2373023 

9711941474/  

9028920289 

aurangabad.ddit.inv1@incometax.gov.in 

 

3 Neetika Vilash  

DDIT (Inv)-II, A'bad (addl.ch.) 

0240 -2373023 

9711941474/  

9028920289 

aurangabad.ddit.inv2@incometax.gov.in 

4 Shrihari S. Joshi 
ITO(OSD)(Inv.), O/o Addl.DIT(Inv.), Nashik 

7588181544  

S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

        

1 Ananthanarayanan Balasubramanian 

Jt. DIT (Inv.), FAIU, Nagpur   

0712-2564303 

8985970188 

nagpur.addldit.inv.faiu@incometax.gov.in 

2 Ravindra Hiralal Soni 
DDIT(Inv.)-I, FAIU, Nagpur 

0712-2992763 

9969232857 

nagpur.ddit.inv1.faiu@incometax.gov.in 
 

3 Mahesh M Nagrare 
DDIT (Inv.) -II, FAIU, Nagpur 

0712-2992766 

9969237475 

nagpur.ddit.inv2.faiu@incometax.gov.in 

 S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Jeevan Suman,Town Centre, N-5, CIDCO, Jalgaon Road, Aurangabad 431 003.

 RTTC (BSNL) BUILDING, SEMINARY HILLS, NEAR BALAJI TEMPLE, NAGPUR

056



Balasubramanian Annanthanarayanan
 

Jt.CIT(BPU),
 

Nagpur
 

(Addl. Ch.)
 

0712-2808591
 

8985970188 
nagpur.addlcit.bpu@incometax.gov.in

 

Shri Ravindra Hiralal Soni 

DCIT (BPU), Nagpur (Addl. Ch.) 
0712 -2525844  

9969232857 

nagpur.dcit.bpu@incometax.gov.in
 

1
 

2
 

3 Amit Sardar 

ITO (BPU), Nagpur  

0712-2808583  

7588014115 

nagpur.ito.bpu@incometax.gov.in  

Addl.CIT(BPU),
 
Nagpur

 

S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

 RTTC (BSNL) BUILDING, SEMINARY HILLS, NAGPUR
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Munish Kumar Gupta 
Pr.CIT(C),Pune

 

020-24267622  

9968626449 

pune.pcit.cen@incometax.gov.in  

Sanjaykumar Lokhande 
DCIT(HQ)(Central), Pune

 
020-24269614  
7588181744, 8830816494  

pune.dcit.cen.hq@incometax.gov.in  

Niraj Kumar Nishesh 
ITO (HQ)(Central),

 
Pune

 

020 -24264618  
8605095018 /7588180476

 

 

Rini Nair
 

TRO (Central), Pune
  

020 -24266629
 

7588180671
 

pune.tro.central@incometax.gov.in
 

Firdoz A. Shaikh
 AO/DDO,

 

020 -24262611
 

7588180481
 

 

Rekha Padale
 

Sr.P.S.
020 -24267622

 
7588181829

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Pr. Commissioner of Income  Tax  (C),  Pune  
 Bodhi Towers, 538/2B, Salisbury Park, Gultekdi, Pune 411 037.
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Saumya Pandey Jain

Addl. /Jt. CIT, CR - 1, Pune

  020-24263609

8985970126

 
pune.addlcit.cen1@incometax.gov.in

 

 

Manish Nandan Sahay

 

DCIT, CC-1(1),

 

Pune

 020-24264617

 

9408792130

 pune.dcit.cen1.1@incometax.gov.in

 

Mahaveer Thakur

 

DCIT, CC-1(2),
 

Pune
 

020 -24261616

 

7588181834
 pune.dcit.cen1.2@incometax.gov.in

 

Srinivas Pawar
 

DCIT, CC-1(3),
 

Pune
 

020 -24268633
 

7680939769
 

pune.dcit.cen1.3@incometax.gov.in
 

1

2

3 

4 

5
 

Ramesh Porandla 

DCIT Central Cir. Kolhapur 

0231-2667553
 

8639874110  
kolhapur.dcit.cen@incometax.gov.in

 

    

 Shelake Ratnakar Bhimrao
 

Addl./Jt.
 

CIT
 

CR-2,
 

Pune
 

020-24260613
 

7588182059
 

pune.addlcit.cen2@incometax.gov.in
 

Jayanti S. Kundhadiya
 DCIT, CC-2(1), Pune

 

020 -24264630
 7045126021

 

pune.dcit.cen2.1@incometax.gov.in
 

Abhinav Kumar Gupta

 DCIT, CC-2(2),

 

Pune

 

020 -24263631

 7206444717

 

pune.dcit.cen2.2@incometax.gov.in

 

Merwyn D. Paes

 DCIT, CC-2(3),

 

Pune

 

020 -24264632

 9403687348

 

pune.dcit.cen2.3@incometax.gov.in

 
Ajitha S. Panickar

 
DCIT, CC-2(4),

 

Pune

 

020-24263615

 
9969235672 /  9405710835

 

pune.dcit.cen2.4@incometax.gov.in

 

1

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 Sanjeev R. Zhodge

AO. CR 1 & 2, Pune

020-24263612

7588180802

S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Central Range -1, Pune Bodhi Towers, 538/2B, Salisbury Park, Gultekdi, Pune 411 037.

Range 2,Central -  Pune  
 

Bodhi Towers, 538/2B, Salisbury Park, Gultekdi, Pune 411 037.
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Vinod Pawar 

Addl./Jt.CIT, CR, Thane 

022-25805361/62 

9152106070 

thane.addlcit.cen@incometax.gov.in 

Rosely Varghese 

ACIT Central Cir-1, Thane 

022 -25805366 

9969232940 

thane.dcit.cen1@incometax.gov.in 

Santosh Vitthal Mali 

ACIT Central Cir-2, Thane  

022-25805367 

9970816427 

thane.dcit.cen2@incometax.gov.in 

Santosh Vitthal Mali 

DCIT Central Cir-3, Thane (Addl. Ch.) 

022 -25805368 

9970816427 

thane.dcit.cen3@incometax.gov.in 

Singh Indu Mahindra 

DCIT Central Cir-4, Thane 

022 -25805364 

7021746854 

thane.dcit.cen4@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Central Range -Thane 
 Ashar IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W)
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Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax(C), Nagpur 

 

nagpur.pcit.cen@incometax.gov.in 

2 K. Syama Sundaram 

ACIT (HQ), (C), Nagpur 

0712-2808547 

8985970419 

nagpur.dcit.hq.admin.cen@incometax.gov.in 

3 Milind Pande 

ITO (HQ), Central, Nagpur 

0712-2808546 

7588578533 

nagpur.ito.hq.cen@incometax.gov.in 

4 Ravi Shende 

TRO, Central, Nagpur 

0712-2808585 

7588630195 

nagpur.ito.tro.cen@incometax.gov.in 

5 Shyama Vakil 

P.S.  

0712-2565994 

7588630313 

 

6  Roteke
AO(DDO), Nagpur 

9422809196  

7 Milind Pande 
AO(DDO), Central, Nagpur 

7588578533  

S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

V. Vivekanandan

Pr.CIT (Central) (Inv.), Nagpur (Add.Chrg.)
 0712-2551557

0712-2561808
 

9445955032 

1 

ROOM NO. 113, RTTC (BSNL) BUILDING, SEMINARY HILLS, NEAR BALAJI TEMPLE, NAGPUR
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Central Range-Nagpur 

 

Bhushan Patil 
Jt. CIT(Central),R - 1&2, Nagpur 

0712-2541677 

9969236741 

nagpur.addlcit.cen1@incometax.gov.in 

nagpur.addlcit.cen2@incometax.gov.in 

Mukesh Mamtani 

DCIT. CC.1(1), Nagpur 

0712-2808512 

7588630089 

nagpur.dcit.cen1.1@incometax.gov.in 

Sanjay Bhagat 

DCIT. CC.1(2),Nagpur 

0712-2547840 

7588181908 

nagpur.dcit.cen1.2@incometax.gov.in 

B.V. Rao 

DCIT. CC.1(3),Nagpur (Addl. Ch.) 

0712-2808541 

8985970267 

nagpur.dcit.cen1.3@incometax.gov.in 

Hari Krishna Kunde 
DCIT, CC -2(1),Nagpur 

0712-2808573 

8985970259 

nagpur.dcit.cen2.1@incometax.gov.in 

R. Srinivasa Murthy 
DCIT CC-2(2),Nagpur 

0712-2808541 

8985970260 

nagpur.dcit.cen2.2@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 Mukesh Mamtani 
DCIT, CC - Amrava�   

7588630089  

S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

ROOM NO. 113, RTTC (BSNL) BUILDING, SEMINARY HILLS, NEAR BALAJI TEMPLE, NAGPUR
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1 Madhan Thirmanpalli 

Jt.CIT , Central Range-Nashik 

0253-2314867/2575611 

8985972302 

nashik.addlcit.cen@incometax.gov.in 

2 Vivek Vamanrao Lokhande 

DCIT-CC-1,Nashik 

0253-2314063 

9820767370 

nashik.dcit.cen1@incometax.gov.in 

3 Swati S. Deshmukh 

DCIT–CC-2,Nashik 

0253-2314866 

7588630111 

nashik.dcit.cen2@incometax.gov.in 

4 Pratod P. Pawaskar 

DCIT,CC-1,Aurangabad 

0240-2373001 

9969236142 

aurangabad.dcit.cen1@incometax.gov.in 

5 Vishnu Haribhau Auti 
DCIT, CC-2, Aurangabad 

0240-2370244 

7887756309 

aurangabad.dcit.cen2@incometax.gov.in 

 S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Central Range -Nashik 

 
Kendriya Rajaswa Bhavan, Gadkari Chowk, Old Agra Road, Nashik - 422 002.
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Manish Kumar Singh
 CIT(A) -12,Pune

 

020-24263713
 9930819777

 

pune.cit.apl12@incometax.gov.in
 

Bharat Waghmare

 AO (A) -12,Pune

9890351501

  

1
 

2 

OfficialMailOfficial Mail IDS.No Name of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/Fax

Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeal) - 12, Pune
Bodhi Towers, 538/2B, Salisbury Park, Gultekdi, Pune 411 037.

   

1

 

M.M. Chate
 

CIT (A) -11,
 

Pune
 

020-24263710

 

9969235663
 pune.cit.apl11@incometax.gov.in

 

2 Anil K Lala
 

AO-A-11,Pune
 

7588181114 

3 Ravikant Sharma & Rajendra Shinde 

ITI,(A)-11,Pune 
7588181951 &  

7588181794 

 
S.No Office/Mobile/FaxName of the Officer with designa�on Official Mail ID

Bodhi Towers, 538/2B, Salisbury Park, Gultekdi, Pune 411 037.

Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeal) - 11, Pune

 1 Chandra Vijay

 
CIT (A) - 13, Pune

9214010101 
9969232070

 

 
OfficialMailOfficial Mail IDS.No Name of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/Fax

pune.cit.apl13@incometax.gov.in

Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeal) - 13, UNDER IT/TP, Pune
Bodhi Towers, 538/2B, Salisbury Park, Gultekdi, Pune 411 037.
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Chief Commissioner  Of Income-Tax, Thane 

 

1 DR. Sar i ta Mishra Ko lhe (92063) 

CCIT, Thane 

022-25805310 / 

20815310 
9830077434 

thane.ccit.reac@incometax.gov.in 

2 Kanwaljit Singh Jabbal  

ITOHq 

022-25805238 

788181210/  

9511831046 

thane.ito.hq.ccit.reac@incometax.gov.in 

3 Shelkhande 

AO Gr-II 

7588181128  

4 Snehal Patwari 

Sr P. S. 

7588181813  

5 Sangeeta Bhusari 

Asst. Director (OL) 

9969237517   
8104674153 

 

Official Mail IDS.No Name of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/Fax

Ashar IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W)
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Mahesh Kumar Shah A/C
PCIT(ReFAC)(AU)-1(Addl.Ch.)

 25805466
 

9408795000
 

thane.pcit1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in
 

Indu Bhushan Kumar
 

ITO(HQ),O/oPCIT(AU)-1
 

25805410
 

8369085849
 

thane.ito.hq.pcit1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in
 

Mano j K u ma r T r i pa t h i
 

Addl.CIT(AU)-1(1) 
25805346

 

9082318166  
thane.addlcit1.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in

 

Shailesh Kumar 

DCIT(AU)-1(1)(1) 

25805448 

7588181067  
9920897878  

thane.dcit1.1.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in  

Jaideep Mathur 

ITO (AU)-1(1)(2) 

25805466 

7588182283  
thane.ito1.1.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in  

Shivjee Singh 
ITO, (AU) -1(1)(3) 

25805409 
9702231346  

thane.ito1.1.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in  

Sreechitra Jayraman

ITO,(AU) -1(1)(4) 

25805452 
8879059868  

thane.ito1.1.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in  

Anil Paswan
 

ITO, (AU)-1(1)(5)
 

25805453
 

7588180265
 

thane.ito1.1.5.au.reac@incometax.gov.in
 

Thillen Dorjay Lama
 

ITO (AU) -1(1)(6)

7588180402
 thane.ito1.1.6.au.reac@incometax.gov.in

 

1
 

2
 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Official Mail IDS.No Name of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/Fax

Pr.CIT(ReFAC)(AU) -1, Thane 
 Ashar IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W)
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Official Mail IDS.No Name of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/Fax

S R Bakre 
 25805485

9869812901
 

thane.dcit1.2.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in

Renuka Rajgopal
 

ITO (AU)-1(2)(2) 
25825425

 

9892789774 / 

8788706295 

thane.ito1.2.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in
 

Tapas Das 

ITO (AU)-1(2)(3) 
25805424 

7021590755 
thane.ito1.2.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in  

Chetram Meena  

ITO (AU)-1(2)(4) 

7588181658 thane.ito1.2.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in  

Jagdish Kumar Verma 

ITO (AU)-1(2)(5) 

25825427 

7021741610 

thane.ito1.2.5.au.reac@incometax.gov.in  

Manoj Kumar 
ITO (AU)-1(2)(6) 

25805465 

9834784606 

thane.ito1.2.6.au.reac@incometax.gov.in  

P a w a n Bha r t i 
Addl.CIT(AU)-1(3) 

2200100 

8650128440 

thane.addlcit1.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in  

Randhir Kumar 
DCIT(AU)-1(3)(1) 

7045234917 thane.dcit1.3.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in  

Mukesh Rajwal
 

ITO (AU) - 1(3)(2)
 

25805471
 

7588180795
 

thane.ito1.3.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in
 

11
 

12
 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19
 

20
 

Neelam Dhonde
 

ITO (AU) - 1(3)(3),

25805472
 

7588181052 / 

8600781107

thane.ito1.3.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in
 

ACIT)(AU)-1(2)(1)(Addl.Ch.)
 

)

 
10

 
Ha r i sh B i s t

 Addl. CIT(AU)-1(2)

25805482
 9969236361

 

thane.addlcit1.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in
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Pramod Kumar Saroj 

ITO (AU)-1(3)(4) 

25805473 

7588181209 

thane.ito1.3.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Sanjay Jadhav (A/C) 

ITO(AU)-1(3)(5) 

25805429 

9970350251 

thane.ito1.3.5.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Chandra Bhushan Kumar 

ITO (AU) -1(3)(6)(Addl.Ch.) 

25805429 

7588181135 
thane.ito1.3.6.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Da y an and M Ja w a l i k a r 

Addl.CIT(AU)-1(4) 

9969232149 thane.addlcit1.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Ramana V Kamireddy (A/C) 

ACIT (AU)-1(4)(1) 

7588181662 thane.dcit1.4.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Varsha Valecha 
ITO (AU)-1(4)(2) 

7588181124 thane.ito1.4.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Hare Ram Mishra 
ITO (AU)-1(4)(3) 

7588182470 thane.ito1.4.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Manikant Jha 
ITO (AU)-1(4)(4)

 

8850143256 thane.ito1.4.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Santosh Kumar Jha 
ITO(AU)-1(4)(5) 

9082080452 thane.ito1.4.5.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 Mukund Kumar 
ITO (AU)-1(4)(6) 

8850535625 thane.ito1.4.6.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDS. No Name of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/Fax

Pr.CIT(ReFAC)(AU) -1, Thane
Ashar IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W)
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Pr.CIT(ReFAC)(VU)-1,Thane

 
Charge

 

 

Jagdish P Jangid  
Pr.CIT(ReFAC)(VU) -1,Thane

 
9969230471  

8779507824

 
thane.pcit1.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in

 

Shri Harish N Iyer

 

ITO

 
8369470171

 

thane.ito.hq.pcit1.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in

 

Shri Sunil Ashtikar

(HQ)(ReFAC)(VU)-1,Thane(Addl.Ch.) 

A.O. Gr.II / DDO

 7588181261

  

Madhukar Anand
 

Addl.CIT(ReFAC)(VU)-1(1),Thane
 8082217760

 
thane.addlcit1.1.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in

 

Juliet Ravichandran A/C
 

DCIT(ReFAC)(VU)-1(1)(1),Thane 
7021339490

 thane.dcit1.1.1.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in
 

Devendra Pal Singh 
ITO (ReFAC)(VU)-1(1)(2),Thane 

8087320900 thane.ito1.1.2.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in  

Madhuri A Kaplay A/C 
ITO (ReFAC)(VU)-1(1)(3),Thane

 

7588181248/  
9892448569

 

thane.ito1.1.3.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in  

Madhuri A Kaplay
 ITO(ReFAC)(VU)- 1(1)(4),Thane

 

7588181248  

9892448569
 

thane.ito1.1.4.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in
 

Jayashree Anand

 ITO (ReFAC)(VU)-1(1)(5),Thane

 

7588181182

 

thane.ito1.1.5.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in

 

Shubhada Bharatesh Patil

 
ITO (ReFAC)(VU)-1(1)(6),Thane

 

7588181029

 

thane.ito1.1.6.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in

 
Ambadkar Aviyogi Damodar (A/C)

 
AddlCIT,ReFAC(VU)(1)(2),Thane

 

9969238348

 

thane.addlcit1.2.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in

 

1

 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10

 
11

 
12 R S Meena   

DCIT (ReFAC)(VU)-1(2)(1),Thane

9082367302 thane.dcit1.2.1.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in

(A/C)

 

Official Mail IDS. No Name of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/Fax

Ashar IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W)
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 Pr.CIT(ReFAC)(VU)-1,Thane

 
Charge

 

 

 Yuvraj Naik 

ITO (ReFAC)(VU)-1(2)(2),  Thane
 

9767083595  thane.ito1.2.2.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in  

 Anshul Singh 
ITO (ReFAC)(VU)-1(2)(3),

 
Thane

 

7588182278  thane.ito1.2.3.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in  

 
Bindu Sanjeev Singh

 ITO (ReFAC)(VU)-1(2)(4),
 

Thane
 

9833436480
 

thane.ito1.2.4.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in
 

 
Sheela Saja

 ITO (ReFAC)(VU)-1(2)(5),

 

Thane

 

9819935059 
7588181256

 

thane.ito1.2.5.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in

 

 

Amit Jangid

 ITO (ReFAC)(VU)-1(2)(6),

 

Thane

 

9828733322

 

thane.ito1.2.6.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in

 

 

Khule Amarnath Bhimrao (A/C)

 
Jt. CIT,ReFAC(VU)(1)(3),Thane

 

9152019356

 

thane.addlcit1.3.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in

 

 

Randhir Kumar

 
DCIT (ReFAC)(VU)-1(3)(1),Thane

 

7710807177

 

thane.dcit1.3.1.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in

 

 

Pramila Damse

 

ITO (ReFAC)(VU)-1(3)(2),

 

Thane

 

7588180702

 

thane.ito1.3.2.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in

 

 

Renuka K. Seth

 

ITO (ReFAC)(VU)-1(3)(3),

 

Thane

 

7588181087

 

thane.ito1.3.3.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in

 

 

Samuel Songate

 

ITO (ReFAC)(VU)-1(3)(4),

 

Thane

 

9503284732

 

thane.ito1.3.4.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in

 

 

Brijesh Meena

ITO(ReFAC)(VU)-1(3)(5), Thane

8788706295

 

thane.ito1.3.5.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in

 

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24 Sanjay B Jadhav

ITO  (ReFAC)(VU)-1(3)(6), Thane

9970350251  

7588181330

thane.ito1.3.6.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in

  
 

Official Mail IDS. No Name of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/Fax

Ashar IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W)
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Leena Srivastava 

CCIT ,Nashik 
0253 2582967  

9423044395 

nashik.ccit@incometax.gov.in 

Abir Sikdar 

ITO (HQ), Nashik 

0253 -2581983 

9021927151  

nashik.ito.hq@incometax.gov.in 

Mahesh Bhoj 

A.O.Gr.III 

7588181506  mahesh.r.bhoj@incometax.gov.in 

Mrs. A.A. Gune 

Sr.P .S. 

7588181898 amruta.a.gune@incometax.gov.in 

Vishal A. Makawane 
Addl./Jt. CIT(OSD), O/o CCIT, Nashik 

9999195333/  9969238167

 Official Mail ID

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

S. No Name of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/Fax

Chief Commissioner Of Income Tax, Nashik
Kendriya Rajaswa Bhavan, Gadkari Chowk, Old Agra Road, Nashik 422 002
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1 Ashutosh Rajhans(A/c) 

PCIT (ReFAC)(AU)-1,Aurangabad 

2 Uday Kulkarni 

ITO,(HQ),(ReFAC)(AU)-1, Aurangabad 

3 Rekha Arkh 
AO, O/o Pr.CIT(AU), Aurangabad 

4 Mrs Seema Shaji 

AO, O/o Pr .CIT(AU), Aurangabad 

0240-2992272 

9969238305  

0240-2980956 

7588181589

7588182051 

7588181405 

aurangabad.pcit.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

aurangabad.ito.hq.pcit1.au.reac@ 

incometax.gov.in 

 

seema.shaji@incometax.gov.in 

 Official Mail IDS. No Name of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/Fax

PCIT(ReFAC)(AU)-1, Aurangabad
Jeevan Suman, Town Centre, N-5, CIDCO, Jalgaon Road, Aurangabad 431 003.
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Addl/JCIT(ReFAC)(AU) -1(1),Aurangabad 

 

Bharat Andhale A/C

Addl / JCIT (ReFAC)(AU)-1(1),Aurangabad 
7588180644 aurangabad.addlcit1.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Shri Jaipal Swami 
DCIT/ACIT(ReFAC) 

(AU)1(1)(1)Aurangabad 

8694949494 aurangabad.dcit1.1.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

 
Ashok Kumar Sharma 

ITO, ReFAC)(AU)-1,(1)(2),Aurangabad 

7588181724 aurangabad.ito1.1.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Shri. Rahul R. Nagdeve 

ITO,(ReFAC)(AU)-1(1)(3),Aurangabad 

7588181923 aurangabad.ito1.1.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Shri S. N. Raikwar 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU) -1(1)(4),Aurangabad 

7588181932 aurangabad.ito1.1.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Atul Kumar 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(1)(5),Aurangabad 

7588183151 aurangabad.ito1.1.5.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 Diwakar Kumar roy  

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(1)(6),Aurangabad 

7588181388 aurangabad.ito1.1.6.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDS. No Name of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/Fax

Jeevan Suman, Town Centre, N-5, CIDCO, Jalgaon Road, Aurangabad 431 003.
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Addl/JCIT(ReFAC)(AU) -1(2),Aurangabad 

 

Arvind R. Renge A/C, 
Addl/JCIT(ReFAC)(AU)1(2),Aurangabad 

8888121888 aurangabad.addlcit1.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Ashok Mangnani A/C, 

DCIT/ACIT(ReFAC)(AU)  

1(2)(1)Aurangabad 

7588181381 aurangabad.dcit1.2.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Ashok Mandale 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(2)(2),Aurangabad 

7588181402 aurangabad.ito1.2.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

S.S. Hirap A/C 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(2)(3),Aurangabad 

7588181392 aurangabad.ito1.2.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Shri Zunzar Suresh Pawar 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(2)(4),Aurangabad 

7588181476 aurangabad.ito1.2.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Ganesh Ghorpade A/C 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(2)(5),Aurangabad 

7588181539 aurangabad.ito1.2.5.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 Vitthalsing F. Bahure 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(2)(6),Aurangabad 

7588181611 aurangabad.ito1.2.6.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDS. No Name of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/Fax

Jeevan Suman, Town Centre, N-5, CIDCO, Jalgaon Road, Aurangabad 431 003.
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Sandeep P. Sathe A/C 
Addl/JCIT (ReFAC)(AU)1(3),  Aurangabad(Addl.Ch.) 

9405444555 aurangabad.addlcit1.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Rupa Dande A/C

, DCIT/ACIT(ReFAC) (AU)1(3)(1 Aurangabad  

8788325563 aurangabad.dcit1.3.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Shailendra Kumar Singh  

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(3)(2),Aurangabad 

7588180485 aurangabad.ito1.3.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Rakesh Ranjan 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(3)(3),Aurangabad 

8668371085 aurangabad.ito1.3.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Madhukar P Patil  

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(3)(4),Aurangabad 

7588181451 aurangabad.ito1.3.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Shivesh Kumar  

ITO,(ReFAC)(AU)-1(3)(5),Aurangabad 

7588182472 aurangabad.ito1.3.5.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 Sandeep R Bhavsar 
ITO,(ReFAC)(AU)- 1(3)(6),Aurangabad 

7588181522 aurangabad.ito1.3.6.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Addl/JCIT(ReFAC)(AU) -1(3),Aurangabad 

 

Official Mail IDS. No Name of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/Fax

Jeevan Suman, Town Centre, N-5, CIDCO, Jalgaon Road, Aurangabad 431 003.
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Addl/ JCIT (ReFAC)(AU) 1(4), Aurangabad 

 

Pawan Bharti, 

(AU) 1(4), Aurangabad(A/c) 

aurangabad.addlcit1.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

MS. Kiran Sode,  

DCIT/ACIT (ReFAC)(AU)1

 

 (4)(1) Aurangabad 

aurangabad.dcit1.4.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Vishal Singh Vishal 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(4)(2), Aurangabad 

aurangabad.ito1.4.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Manoj Jee Karaljikar 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(4)(3), Aurangabad 

aurangabad.ito1.4.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

   Sanjay singh
ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(4)(4), Aurangabad 

 aurangabad.ito1.4.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Amit Kumar Shukla  

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(4)(5), Aurangabad 
aurangabad.ito1.4.5.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 Prashant P. Joshi  

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(4)(6), Aurangabad 

0257-2229588 
8650128440 

02554-252944 
7588181435 

7588181537 

7588181387 

7588181463 

9890108495 

7588181517 aurangabad.ito1.4.6.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDS. No Name of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/Fax

Addl/ JCIT (ReFAC) 

Jeevan Suman, Town Centre, N-5, CIDCO, Jalgaon Road, Aurangabad 431 003.
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S. No Name of the Officer with designation Office/Mobile/Fax Official Mail ID 

(Assessment Unit)-1, Kolhapur (Addl. Ch.) 

kolhapur.pcit1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Pravin Kumar 

ITO (HQ) O/o PCIT(ReFAC)(AU), 

Kolhapur 

kolhapur.ito.hq.pcit1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Elizabeth Abraham 
(SR. PS) (HQ) (Au-  1), Kolhapur

  

Khandare A.O. 
Grade  III, AU - 1, Kolhapur

  

1 

2 

3 

4. 

5. Prakash Lavhate 
DDO(AU)-1 , Kolhapur 

0231-2955501 

9969239538 

 

7378871591 

7588181026 

7588180895 

7588180930  

PCIT(ReFAC)(Assessment Unit) -1, Kolhapur 

 

Official Mail IDS. No Name of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/Fax

Jagdish Jangid 

Aaykar Bhawan, 31C/2 Tarabai Park, Kolhapur - 416 003.
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Jt. CIT(ReFAC)(AU)- 1(1), Kolhapur 

 

 
4  Pawan Kumar Yadav 

ITO,  (ReFAC)(AU)-1(1)(3),  Kolhapur  

8875778875 

5 Shalini Thorat  

ITO,  (ReFAC)(AU)-1(1)(4),  Kolhapur  

7588180257 

6 Ram Bahadur Yadav 

ITO,  (ReFAC)(AU)-1(1)(5),  Kolhapur  
7588181764 

7 Amit Jangid(A/C) 

ITO,  (ReFAC)(AU)-1(1)(6),  Kolhapur  

9828733322 

kolhapur.ito1.1.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

kolhapur.ito1.1.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

kolhapur.ito1.1.5.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

kolhapur.ito1.1.6.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

S.  No  Name  of  the  Officer  with  designation  Office/Mobile/Fax Official Mail ID 

Rajesh N. Haladkar, (Addl. Ch.) 

Jt.  CIT(ReFAC)(AU)-1(1),  Kolhapur  

kolhapur.addlcit1.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Shobha T. Kalburgi 

ACIT(ReFAC)(AU)-1(1)(1),  Kolhapur  

kolhapur.dcit1.1.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

1  

2  

3  Sanjay M. Panjare 

ITO,  (ReFAC)(AU)-1(1)(2),  Kolhapur  

9096063648 

7620416007 

7588181623 kolhapur.ito1.1.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

S.  No  Name  of  the  Officer  with  designation  Office/Mobile/Fax Official Mail ID Official Mail IDS. No Name of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/Fax

Aaykar Bhawan, 31C/2 Tarabai Park, Kolhapur - 416 003.

078



Official Mail IDS. No Name of the Officer with designa�on  
A.D. Kulkarni (A/C) 

Jt. CIT(ReFAC)(AU)-1(2), Kolhapur 

7588182205 kolhapur.addlcit1.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Bhumika Saini 

DCIT(ReFAC)(AU)-1(2)(1), Kolhapur 

7229921557 kolhapur.dcit1.2.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Rajiv Ranjan  

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(2)(2), Kolhapur 

8005445352 kolhapur.ito1.2.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Chetna S. Nangade 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(2)(3), Kolhapur 

7588180810 kolhapur.ito1.2.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Suresh S. Pawar 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(2)(4), Kolhapur 

7588180183 kolhapur.ito1.2.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Lalit Kumar P. Meshram 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(2)(5), Kolhapur 

7588180932 kolhapur.ito1.2.5.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 D. M. Rangdal, (Addl. Ch.)     

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(2)(6), Kolhapur 

7588181606 kolhapur.ito1.2.6.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

      Office/Mobile/Fax

Addl./Jt. CIT(ReFAC)(AU)- 1(2),  Kolhapur
Aaykar Bhawan, 31C/2 Tarabai Park, Kolhapur - 416 003.
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Addl./Jt. CIT(ReFAC)(AU) -1(3), Kolhapur 

 

Manoj Kumar V. Tripathi   

Jt. CIT(ReFAC)(AU)-1(3), Kolhapur 

8104138721 
9082318166 

kolhapur.addlcit1.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Shailesh Kumar 

DCIT(ReFAC)(AU)-1(3)(1) Kolhapur 

7710807177  
7588181067 

kolhapur.dcit1.3.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Vijendra Meena 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(3)(2), Kolhapur 

8058574850 kolhapur.ito1.3.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Vinod kumar Meena 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(3)(3), Kolhapur 

7821071349 
7588181964 

kolhapur.ito1.3.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Krishnan Kokhar 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(3)(4), Kolhapur 

7588181110 kolhapur.ito1.3.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Gouskhan A Pathan 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(3)(5), Kolhapur 

0230-2420563 
8805787868 

kolhapur.ito1.3.5.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 Ajay Kumar Meena (A/C) 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)- 1(3)(6), Kolhapur 

7588181460 kolhapur.ito1.3.6.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDS. No Name of the Officer with designa�on        Office/Mobile/Fax

Aaykar Bhawan, 31C/2 Tarabai Park, Kolhapur - 416 003.

080



1 Andhale Bharat Ramchandra 

Jt. CIT(ReFAC)(AU)-1(4), Kolhapur 

7588180644 kolhapur.addlcit1.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

2 K.V.Ramana 

ACIT(ReFAC)(AU)-1(4)(1)  Kolhapur 

7588181662 kolhapur.dcit1.4.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

3 Pramila Godara 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(4)(2), Kolhapur 

7588182268 kolhapur.ito1.4.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

4 Balasaheb B. Gaikwad 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(4)(3), Kolhapur 

7588182290 kolhapur.ito1.4.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

5 Pradip B Parate 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(4)(4), Kolhapur 

7588181559 kolhapur.ito1.4.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

6 Vinita Mane(A/C) 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(4)(5), Kolhapur 

7588180958 kolhapur.ito1.4.5.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

7 P.E. Krishna Chaitanya  (Addl.Ch.) 

ITO, (ReFAC)(AU)-1(4)(6), Kolhapur 

7588181938 kolhapur.ito1.4.6.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDS. No Name of the Officer with designa�on
      

Office/Mobile/Fax

  
Addl./Jt. CIT(ReFAC)(AU) 1(4), Kolhapur
Aaykar Bhawan, 31C/2 Tarabai Park, Kolhapur - 416 003.
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 Y.K. Bhaskar, PCIT(ReFAC) 

(Verifica�on Unit)-1, Nashik (Addl. Ch.) 

2577823 

9969235667 

nashik.pcit1.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Nitin S. Garud, ITO,(HQ) O/o   

PCIT(ReFAC) (VU)-1, Nashik 

2570134 

7588181700 

nashik.ito.hq.pcit1.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Mansi Vidhwansh AO,
DD(HQ)

 7588181501  

Rajendra T. Borse A.O. 
Grade - III, 

 7588181315  

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

S. No
     

Office/Mobile/Fax

PCIT(ReFAC)(Verifica�on Unit) - 1, Nashik
Kendriya Rajaswa Bhavan, Gadkari Chowk, Old Agra Road, Nashik 422 002

082



 

Official Mail IDS. No Name of the Officer with designa�on
      

Office/Mobile/Fax

 Arvind R. Renge 

Jt. CIT(ReFAC)(VU) -1(1), Nashik 

2315330 

9422111384 
/88881218888 

nashik.addlcit1.1.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Ms. Kiran Sode 

ACIT(ReFAC)(VU)-1(1)(1), Nashik 

2582972 

7588181435 

nashik.dcit1.1.1.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Ajay Jagtap 

ITO, (ReFAC)(VU)-1(1)(2), Nashik 

7588181475 nashik.ito1.1.2.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Chetram Meena  

ITO, (ReFAC)(VU)-1(1)(3), Nashik 

7588181658 nashik.ito1.1.3.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

S. S. Hirap 

ITO, (ReFAC)(VU)-1(1)(4), Nashik 

7588181392 nashik.ito1.1.4.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Ganesh Ghorpade (Addl. Ch.)  

ITO, (ReFAC)(VU)-1(1)(5), Nashik 

7588181539 nashik.ito1.1.5.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 Narendra Kamble 

ITO, (ReFAC)(VU)-1(1)(6), Nashik 

8208015211 nashik.ito1.1.6.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Addl./Jt. CIT(ReFAC)(VU) 1(1), Nashik 
Kendriya Rajaswa Bhavan, Gadkari Chowk, Old Agra Road, Nashik 422 002
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Official Mail IDS. No Name of the Officer with designa�on
      

Office/Mobile/Fax

Addl./Jt.  CIT(ReFAC)(VU) -1(2), Nashik

 

1 Sanjay Dhiware (A/C)  

Jt. CIT(ReFAC)(VU) -1(2), Nashik 

9404806501 nashik.addlcit1.2.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

2 Sadanand Kassalu 

DCIT(ReFAC)(VU)-1(2)(1), Nashik 

8377083937 nashik.dcit1.2.1.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

3 Bhaskar D Deore 

ITO, (ReFAC)(VU)-1(2)(2), Nashik 

7588630200 nashik.ito1.2.2.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

4 Prashant P. Joshi (A/C) 

ITO, (ReFAC)(VU)-1(2)(3),Nashik 

7588181517 nashik.ito1.2.3.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

5 Rakesh Ranjan  

ITO, (ReFAC)(VU)-1(2)(4), Nashik 

8668371085 nashik.ito1.2.4.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

6 Rajendra Ghodke 

ITO, (ReFAC)(VU)-1(2)(5), Nashik 

7588181609 nashik.ito1.2.5.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

7 Ashok Kumar Sharma (A/C) 

ITO, (ReFAC)(VU)-1(2)(6), Nashik 

7588181724 nashik.ito1.2.6.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Kendriya Rajaswa Bhavan, Gadkari Chowk, Old Agra Road, Nashik 422 002
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 Addl./Jt. CIT(ReFAC)(VU) -1(3), Nashik 

Smt. Neha Thakur 

Jt. CIT(ReFAC)(VU) -1(3), Nashik 

0240-2476683 
7588182926 

nashik.addlcit1.3.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Ravindra H. Chavan 

ACIT(ReFAC)(VU)-1(3)(1), Nashik 

0240-2488836 
7588181381 

nashik.dcit1.3.1.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Vasant Sutane 

ITO, (ReFAC)(VU)-1(3)(2), Nashik 

0240-2486082 
9637589607 

nashik.ito1.3.2.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Anil Mansaram Jasoriya 

ITO, (ReFAC)(VU)-1(3)(3), Nashik 

0240-2476686 
758811401 

nashik.ito1.3.3.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Sanghpriya Kishor Mankar 

ITO, (ReFAC)(VU)--1(3)(4), Nashik 

0240-2480839 

7588181642 
nashik.ito1.3.4.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Nisha Tilak 

ITO, (ReFAC)(VU)-1(3)(5), Nashik 

0240-2476903 
9823182515 

nashik.ito1.3.5.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 Pradeep B. Parate  

ITO, (ReFAC)(VU)--1(3)(6), Nashik 

7588181559 nashik.ito1.3.6.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDS. No Name of the Officer with designa�on
      

Office/Mobile/Fax

Kendriya Rajaswa Bhavan, Gadkari Chowk, Old Agra Road, Nashik 422 002
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Pr. Commissioner  Of  Income  Tax(ReFAC)  (VU) -1, Pune 

1 Abhijeet Patankar 020-27651556 pune.pcit1.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

 PR. CIT (ReFAC) (VU)-1, Pune 9969239538  

 (Addl. Ch.) 020-27640921  

2 Sham prasad Pawar 020 -27653043 pune.ito.hq.pcit1.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

 ITO (HQ) (ReFAC) (VU)-1, Pune 7588180421  

3 S. M . Sawarkar, AO/Admin, O/o 

the PCIT(ReFAC)(VU)-1, Pune 

020 -27657615 

7588180366 

   4. Kailas V. Jawale, AO/DDO 7588180369 

5 Jean Paul silway ,Sr. P.S. 758811739 

Official Mail IDS. No Name of the Officer with designa�on
      

Office/Mobile/Fax

Pratyaksha Kar Bhawan Sector-26, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Near Akurdi Railway Sta�on, Pune-411044 
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Addl./Jt. CIT (ReFAC) (VU)-1 (1), Pune 

Official Mail IDS. No Name of the Officer with designa�on
      

Office/Mobile/Fax

Indira Raghuvir Adakil 

Addl./Jt.  CIT (ReFAC) (VU)-1 (1), Pune 

020-27656754 

7588170309 

pune.addlcit1.1.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Smt. Aparna  
Amitabh Banerjee 

DC/AC IT (ReFAC) (VU)-1 (1) (1), Pune 

020-27656921 

9969233327 

pune.dcit1.1.1.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Ciji sanjeev 

ITO (ReFAC) (VU) -1 (1) (2), Pune 

020-27650255 

7588180364 

pune.ito1.1.2.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Ajay Kumar Meena 

ITO (ReFAC) (VU) -1 (1) (3), Pune 

020-27641333 

7588181460 

pune.ito1.1.3.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Pramila Godara A/C   

ITO (ReFAC) (VU) -1 (1) (4), Pune 

020-27641333 

7588182268 

pune.ito1.1.4.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Kavita P Kohli  

ITO (ReFAC) (VU)-1 (1) (5), 

Pune- sta�oned at Satara 

7588180447 pune.ito1.1.5.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 Shoeb Hanif Mujawar  

ITO (ReFAC) (VU)-1 (1) (6), 

Pune- sta�oned at Solapur 

7588182258 
/9665554828 

pune.ito1.1.6.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Pratyaksha Kar Bhawan Sector-26, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Near Akurdi Railway Sta�on, Pune - 411044 
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Addl./Jt. CIT (ReFAC) (VU) -1 (2), Pune 

Official Mail IDS. No Name of the Officer with designa�on
      

Office/Mobile/Fax

Pramod Purushottam Shahakar 

Addl./Jt.  CIT (ReFAC) (VU)-1 (2), Pune 

020 -27640198 

9920298670 

pune.addlcit1.2.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Bhumika Saini 

DC/AC IT (ReFAC) (VU)-1 (2) (1), Pune 

020-27640920 

9530401707 

pune.dcit1.2.1.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 Manoj Kumar (A/C) 

ITO (ReFAC) (VU) -1 (2) (2), Pune 

020-27651789 

9834784606 

pune.ito1.2.2.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

  

Krishan Khokhar  

ITO (ReFAC) (VU)-1 (2) (3), Pune 

020-27641589 

7588181110 

pune.ito1.2.3.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Meena A. Pardhi 

ITO (ReFAC) (VU)-1 (2) (4), Pune 

020-27651859 

7588181341 

pune.ito1.2.4.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Vikaschandra J Gaikwad, 
ITO (ReFAC) (VU)-1 (2) (5),
 Pune- stationed at Ahmednagar 

7588180185 pune.ito1.2.5.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

4 

5 

6 

7 
Satish Vishnu Thombare 
ITO (ReFAC) (VU)-1 (2) (6),

7588180181 pune.ito1.2.6.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Pratyaksha Kar Bhawan Sector-26, Dr. Ambedkar Road, 
Near Akurdi Railway Sta�on, Pune-411044 
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Addl./Jt. CIT (ReFAC) (VU)-1 (3), Pune 

Rajesh Namdev Haladkar (A/C) 
 

holding charge Addl./Jt. CIT (ReFAC) (VU) -1 (3), 

Pune- sta�oned at Kolhapur 

0231-2955517
 

9969233737 
pune.addlcit1.3.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in

 

 
7620416007  
 

pune.dcit1.3.1.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in  

Smita Yogesh Jadhav  

ITO (ReFAC) (VU)-1 (3) (2), 

Pune- sta�oned at Kolhapur 

7588180308 pune.ito1.3.2.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in  

Vanita U Mane 

ITO (ReFAC) (VU)-1 (3) (3), 

Pune- sta�oned at Kolhapur 

7588180958 pune.ito1.3.3.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in  

Prafullata V Shinde 
ITO (ReFAC) (VU)-1 (3) (4), 
Pune- sta�oned at Kolhapur 

7588180552 pune.ito1.3.4.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in  

Ajay Pawar 
ITO (ReFAC) (VU)-1 (3) (5), 
Pune- sta�oned at Sangli 

9422410213 pune.ito1.3.5.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in  

Gouskhan A Pathan A/C
 

ITO
 

(ReFAC)
 

(VU)-1
 

(3)
 

(6),
 

Pune-
 

sta�oned
 

at
 

Ichalkaranji
 

8805787868
 pune.ito1.3.6.vu.reac@incometax.gov.in

 

Official Mail IDS. No Name of the Officer with designa�on  

1
 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

     Office/Mobile/Fax

Pratyaksha Kar Bhawan Sector-26, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Near Akurdi Railway Sta�on, Pune-411044 

Shobha Kalburgi  

DC/AC IT (ReFAC) (VU)-1 (3) (1),
Pune- sta�oned at Kolhapur 
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Pr.CIT(ReFAC)(RU)- 1, Pune

Uodal Raj Singh A/C 
Addl/Jt(ReFAC)(RU)-1(1)

 
Pune
 

8830522956  
7588180602

 

pune.addlcit1.1.ru.reac@incometax.gov.in  

M K Verma
 

DCIT/ACIT(ReFAC)(RU)-1(1)(1)
 

Pune
 

7588180288
 

pune.dcit1.1.1.ru.reac@incometax.gov.in
 

M K Verma (Addl. Charge)

 DCIT/ACIT(ReFAC)(RU)-1(1)(2)

 

Pune

 

7588180288

 
pune.dcit1.1.2.ru.reac@incometax.gov.in

 

Tushar Ashok Gajarmal

 ITO

 

(ReFAC)(RU)-1(1)(3)

 

Pune

 

7588181784

 

pune.ito1.1.3.ru.reac@incometax.gov.in

 

Ramesh Phadtare

 
ITO

 

(ReFAC)(RU)-1(1)(4)

 

Pune

 

7588181235

 

pune.ito1.1.4.ru.reac@incometax.gov.in

 

1

2

3

4 

5 

6 Latika Sangawar

ITO (ReFAC)(RU)-1(1)(5) Pune

9822502130 pune.ito1.1.5.ru.reac@incometax.gov.in

S. No Name

 
of

 
the

 
Officer

 
with

 
designation

 
Office/Mobile/Fax

 
Official

 
Mail

 
ID

 

    
Official Mail ID

 
S. No Name of the Officer with designa�on

  
Office/Mobile/FaxName

 
of

 
the

 
Officer

 
with

 
designation

 
Office/Mobile/Fax

 
Official

 
Mail

 
ID

 

   
Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on

  
Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

Jagdish Jangid

PCIT(ReFAC)(RU)-1

 

Pune

 

(Addl.

 

Ch.)

 020-29522630

8779507824/  
9969230471

 
pune.pcit1.ru.reac@incometax.gov.in

Chandrasekhar K Kalambe

 

ITO(HQ)

 
(ReFAC)(RU)-1

 
Pune

 24464358

 

7588180467

 pune.ito.hq.pcit1.ru.reac@incometax.gov.in

 

Shilpa Mankani 
 

A.O. Gr. III(Admin)
 7588181866

  

1

2 

3 

4
 

Sudhir Palande
 

 
A.O. Gr. III (DDO)

 
7588180679

  

S. No Name

 

of

 

the

 

Officer

 

with

 

designation

 

Office/Mobile/Fax

 

Official

 

Mail

 

ID

 

    Official Mail ID

 

S. No Name of the Officer with designa�on   Office/Mobile/Fax

PMT Building, Shankar Seth Road, Swargate, Pune 411037

Addl/Jt(ReFAC)(RU) -1(1)  Pune  PMT Building, Shankar Seth Road, Swargate, Pune 411037
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Name
 

of
 

the
 

Officer
 

with
 

designation
 

Office/Mobile/Fax
 

Official
 

Mail
 

ID
 

    
Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on

  
Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

Addl./Jt(ReFAC)(RU)-1(2) Pune 

Pramod Purushottam Shahakar (A/C) 

Addl./Jt(ReFAC)(RU)-1(2) Pune 

9920298670 pune.addlcit1.2.ru.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Madhura Sharma 

DCIT/ACIT(ReFAC)(RU)-1(2)(1) Pune 

7588181826 pune.dcit1.2.1.ru.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Madhura Sharma A/C 

DCIT/ACIT(ReFAC)(RU)-1(2)(2) Pune 

7588181826 pune.dcit1.2.2.ru.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Tahira Hullur 

ITO (ReFAC)(RU)-1(2)(3) Pune 

7588180567 pune.ito1.2.3.ru.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Geetha Mahesh 

ITO (ReFAC)(RU)-1(2)(4) Pune 

7588180419 pune.ito1.2.4.ru.reac@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 Utkarsh R Velankar 

ITO (ReFAC)(RU)-1(2)(5) Pune 

7588180662 pune.ito1.2.5.ru.reac@incometax.gov.in 

PMT Building, Shankar Seth Road, Swargate, Pune 411037
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 1 Sonal Laxmandas Sonkavde A/C, 
Addl/Jt(ReFAC)(RU)1(3) Pune,  

8850265643 pune.addlcit1.3.ru.reac@incometax.gov.in 

2 Bharati K Deshmukh 
DCIT/ACIT(ReFAC)(RU)-1(3)(1)

 
- Pune 

7588180062 pune.dcit1.3.1.ru.reac@incometax.gov.in 

3 Bharati K Deshmukh (A/C) 

DCIT/ACIT(ReFAC)(RU)-1(3)(2) Pune 

7588180062 pune.dcit1.3.2.ru.reac@incometax.gov.in 

4 Manisha S Pawar  

ITO (ReFAC)(RU)-1(3)(3) Pune 

7588180272 pune.ito1.3.3.ru.reac@incometax.gov.in 

5 Tukaram S Waybhat 

ITO (ReFAC)(RU)-1(3)(4) Pune 

9518579570 pune.ito1.3.4.ru.reac@incometax.gov.in 

6 Saolme S Sathe 

ITO (ReFAC)(RU)-1(3)(5) Pune 

7588181772 pune.ito1.3.5.ru.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

Addl/Jt(ReFAC)(RU)-1(3)  Pune
PMT Building, Shankar Seth Road, Swargate, Pune 411037

092



Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

Ashutosh Rajhans 

Pr.CIT 

020-24263422  

9969238305 

pune.pcit2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Sunayana Nair 

ITO HQ 

020-24262418 

7588180568 

pune.ito.hq.pcit2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Atul S. Dalwale   

AO/DDO 
020-24263240 

7588180117 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 Nandu Pachange 
AO (Admn) 

7588180555  

Bodhi Towers, 538/2B, Salisbury Park, Gultekdi, Pune 411 037.
 (ReFAC)(AU) -2, Pune Pr.CIT

093



A. D Kulkarni 

Jt. CIT (ReFAC) AU 2(1) 

020-24263517 

7588182205 

pune.addlcit2.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Smt. Aparna Amitabh Banerjee 

ACIT (ReFAC) AU 2(1)(1) 

020-24261527 

9969233327 

pune.dcit2.1.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Kundan P Janrao 

ITO (ReFAC) AU 2(1)(2) 

7588180674 pune.ito2.1.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Madhavi Phanikumar Pemmaraju 

ITO (ReFAC) AU 2(1)(3) 

7588181415 pune.ito2.1.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Shreeja Rajan 

ITO (ReFAC) AU 2(1)(4) 

7588180086 pune.ito2.1.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Shivam Rathore 

ITO (ReFAC) AU 2(1)(5) 

7588182262 pune.ito2.1.5.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 Jaikant Kumar 

ITO (ReFAC) AU 2(1)(6) 

7588182286 pune.ito2.1.6.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Addl./Jt. CIT (ReFAC) AU 2(1), Pune 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

Bodhi Towers, 538/2B, Salisbury Park, Gultekdi, Pune 411 037.
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Addl./Jt.  CIT (ReFAC) AU  2(2),  Pune

Budruk Ganesh Balasaheb A/C 

Addl. CIT (ReFAC) AU 2(2) 

020-24263517 

9424032140 

pune.addlcit2.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Shripad D. Tagare A/C 

DCIT (ReFAC) AU 2(2)(1) 

020-24260529 

7588180787 

pune.dcit2.2.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Shri. Aruna Kumar Lenka 

ITO (ReFAC) AU 2(2)(2) 

7588180198 pune.ito2.2.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Ramashray Tiwari 

ITO (ReFAC) AU 2(2)(3) 

7588180427 / 
9373763098 

pune.ito2.2.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Anshul Singh A/C 

ITO (ReFAC) AU 2(2)(4) 

7588182278 pune.ito2.2.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Kamaljeet Singh 

ITO (ReFAC) AU 2(2)(5) 

7588180429 pune.ito2.2.5.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Sher Bahadur Yadav 

ITO (ReFAC) AU 2(2)(6) 

7588181079 pune.ito2.2.6.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/Fax

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

S. No

Bodhi Towers, 538/2B, Salisbury Park, Gultekdi, Pune 411 037.
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Jt. CIT (ReFAC) AU 2(3)  

9969232149 pune.addlcit2.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

 

ACIT (ReFAC) AU 2(3)(1) 

020-24264526 

7588181638 

pune.dcit2.3.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

 

ITO (ReFAC) AU 2(3)(2) 

020-24268552 
7588181347 

pune.ito2.3.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

 

ITO (ReFAC) AU 2(3)(3) 

020-24268531 

7588180168 

pune.ito2.3.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

 

ITO (ReFAC) AU 2(3)(4) 

020-24268583 

7588181296 

pune.ito2.3.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Amit  

ITO (ReFAC) AU 2(3)(5) 
020-24268335 

7588180447 

pune.ito2.3.5.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Dayanand M. Jawalikar A/C

Martand Ramrao Sarnaik

Dinesh Kumar Verma

Hanamant Annappa Vijapure

Animesh Naskar

Kumar

Dipti Anilkumar  

ITO (ReFAC) AU 2(3)(6) 

020-24264311 

7588180242 

pune.ito2.3.6.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

Addl./Jt. CIT (ReFAC) AU 2(3), Pune 
Bodhi Towers, 538/2B, Salisbury Park, Gultekdi, Pune 411 037.
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Addl./Jt.  CIT  (ReFAC) AU 2(4),  Pune  

Sandeep Pradeeprao Sathe 

Jt. CIT (ReFAC) AU 2(4) (Addl. Ch.) 

9405444555 pune.addlcit2.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Rupa Dhande  

ACIT (ReFAC) AU 2(4)(1) 

020-24262512 

7588630125  
8788325563 

pune.dcit2.4.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Deepak Soni 

ITO (ReFAC) AU 2(4)(2) 

020-24262419 

7588180659 

pune.ito2.4.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Mukesh Chandra Thakur 

ITO (ReFAC) AU 2(4)(3) 

020-24264415 

7588181560 

pune.ito2.4.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Smitha S Nair 

ITO (ReFAC) AU 2(4)(4) 

020-24264429 

7588180668 

pune.ito2.4.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Pratibha N Mahajan 

ITO (ReFAC) AU 2(4)(5) 

020-24267431 

7588180071 

pune.ito2.4.5.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 Ancy Thomas   

ITO (ReFAC) AU 2(4)(6) 

020-24264310 

7588180665 

pune.ito2.4.6.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

Bodhi Towers, 538/2B, Salisbury Park, Gultekdi, Pune 411 037.
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1 Abhijit A. Patankar 

PCIT(ReFAC)(AU) -1,  Pune  

020-29525217 

9969239538 / 
9821330011

pune.pcit1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

2 Santosh Kumar, ITO(HQ), 

o/o the PCIT(ReFAC)(AU)-1, Pune

020-29525262 

7588181566

pune.ito.hq.pcit1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

3 Pramod Ram, AO/DDO, o/o 

the PCIT(ReFAC)(AU)-1, Pune 

020-29525253 

9175456220 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

Pr.CIT (ReFAC)(AU) -1, Pune 
60/61, Prap�kar Sadan, Annexe Building, Erandawane, Pune 411004.
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Addl CIT(ReFAC), AU1(1), Pune 

Budruk Ganesh Balasaheb 

Addl CIT(ReFAC), AU1(1), Pune 

9324032140 pune.addlcit1.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Shripad D. Tagare 

DCIT (ReFAC),  AU1(1)(1),   Pune 

7588180787 pune.dcit1.1.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Shreeja Vijaychandran Nair 

ITO (ReFAC), AU1(1)(2), Pune 

020-29525209 

7588180329 

pune.ito1.1.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Neelam Manuel D'souza 

ITO (ReFAC),  AU1(1)(3), Pune 
020-29525234 

7588180278 

pune.ito1.1.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Bibhuti Narayan 

ITO (ReFAC), AU1(1)(4), Pune   
020-29525245 

7972795476 

pune.ito1.1.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Yogita Jadhav  

ITO (ReFAC), AU1(1)(5), Pune   
020-29525243 

7588180274 

pune.ito1.1.5.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 Sunanda M Utagikar  

ITO (ReFAC)(AU) - 1(1)(6), Pune  
7588180064 

pune.ito1.1.6.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

60/61, Prap�kar Sadan, Annexe Building, Erandawane, Pune 411004.

099



Addl CIT(ReFAC), AU1(2), Pune 

  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Pramod P . Shahakar A/C 

Addl CIT(ReFAC), AU1(2), Pune 

Kirtikumar K. Bajiraokar 

ACIT (ReFAC), AU1(2)(1), Pune  

Milind P. Kedare 

ITO (ReFAC),  AU1(2)(2), Pune 

Asawari Avinash Sawarkar 

ITO (ReFAC),  AU1(2)(3), Pune 

Leena Joy 

ITO (ReFAC),  AU1(2)(4), Pune 

Subhada Patil A/C 

ITO (ReFAC),  AU1(2)(5), Pune 

Janaki H Gouniyal 

ITO (ReFAC),  AU1(2)(6), Pune 

020-29525227 
9920298670 

020-29525180 
7588180526 

020-29525221 
7588181785 

020-29525260 
7588181830 

7588180512 

020-29525237 
7588181029 

7588180672 

pune.addlcit1.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

pune.dcit1.2.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

pune.ito1.2.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

pune.ito1.2.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

pune.ito1.2.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

pune.ito1.2.5.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

pune.ito1.2.6.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

60/61, Prap�kar Sadan, Annexe Building, Erandawane, Pune 411004.
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Addl CIT(ReFAC), AU1(3), Pune 

Sonal Laxmidas Sonkavde 

Addl CIT(ReFAC), AU1(3), Pune 

020-2999262 
8850265643/ 
9969298462 / 
7666594955 

Kadam Pratiksha Sanjay 

ACIT (ReFAC), AU1(3)(1), Pune 

020-29525265 
7743813975 

Devendra Pal Singh A/C 

ITO (ReFAC), AU1(3)(2), Pune 

020-29525244 
8087320900 

Nitish Kumar 

ITO (ReFAC), AU1(3)(3), Pune 

020-29525213 
7588181858 

Manish Jaiswal 

ITO (ReFAC), AU1(3)(4), Pune 

020-29525228 

7588180771 

Ulka Sonawane 

ITO (ReFAC), AU1(3)(5), Pune 

020-29992692 
7588180705 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 Ashfaque J. Shaikh 

ITO (ReFAC), AU1(3)(6), Pune

9822558892 

pune.addlcit1.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

pune.dcit1.3.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

pune.ito1.3.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

pune.ito1.3.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

pune.ito1.3.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

pune.ito1.3.5.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

pune.ito1.3.6.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

60/61, Prap�kar Sadan, Annexe Building, Erandawane, Pune 411004.
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Addl. CIT(ReFAC),AU1(4),Pune 

 
Madhukar Anand A/C,  
Addl CIT(ReFAC), AU1(4), Pune  

020-29992689 
9082217760 

Kirtikumar K. Bajiraokar A/C 

DCIT (ReFAC), AU1(4)(1), Pune 

020-29525273 
7588180526 

Smita Yogesh Jadhav A/C 

ITO (ReFAC), AU1(4)(2), Pune 

020-29525262 
7588180308 

Pankaj Kumar 

ITO (ReFAC), AU1(4)(3), Pune 

7588180243 

Sukhada S. Agarkar 

ITO (ReFAC), AU1(4)(4), Pune 

7588180684 

Deepak S. Ghanshyam 

ITO (ReFAC), AU1(4)(5), Pune 

020-29992685 
7588181177 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 Prafullata V. Shinde A/C 

ITO (ReFAC), AU1(4)(6), Pune 

7588180552 

pune.addlcit1.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

pune.dcit1.4.1.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

pune.ito1.4.2.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

pune.ito1.4.3.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

pune.ito1.4.4.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

pune.ito1.4.5.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

pune.ito1.4.6.au.reac@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

60/61, Prap�kar Sadan, Annexe Building, Erandawane, Pune 411004.
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Abhinay Kumbhar 

CIT (TDS), Pune 
020-24261700 

9822449666 

pune.cit.tds@incometax.gov.in 

Shri Shripad Palekar 020-24260113 

7588180259 
pune.ito.tds.hq@incometax.gov.in 

Krishna Pratap Singh 

ITO (TDS)(HQ) - 2 

020-24263134 

7588180612 / 

8454854598 

pune.ito.tds@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 Manohar L. Navlakha 

AO Gr.II, Pune 

7588181569 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

Commissioner  of Income Tax(TDS), Pune 
Bodhi Towers, 538/2B, Salisbury Park, Gultekdi, Pune 411 037.

ITO, (TDS)(HQ)-1, Pune
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Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

1 Shilpa N C 

Addl. CIT (TDS), Pune 

pune.addlcit.tds@incometax.gov.in 

2 Abhinav Rathi 

DCIT (TDS), Pune 

pune.dcit.tds1@incometax.gov.in 

3 Shekhar Pawar 

ITO (TDS) - 1, Pune 

pune.ito.tds1@incometax.gov.in 

4 Krishna Kant Mishra 

ITO (TDS) - 2, Pune 

pune.ito.tds2@incometax.gov.in 

5 Henminlen Haokip 

ITO (TDS) - 3, Pune 

pune.ito.tds3@incometax.gov.in 

6 Shoeb Mujawar 

ITO (TDS), Solapur 

solapur .ito.tds@incometax.gov.in 

7 Eknath Babaso Patil 

ITO (TDS), Kolhapur 

020-24260600  

8762301684 

020-24264118  

7054088444 

020-24263115  

7588180204 

020-24263620  

7588181789 

020-24440332  

8830015694 

0217-2310141 

9665554828 

0231-2955525 

7588180900 

kolhapur.ito.tds@incometax.gov.in 

Addl./Jt.Commissioner  of Income Tax(TDS), Pune 
Bodhi Towers, 538/2B, Salisbury Park, Gultekdi, Pune 411 037.
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Addl./Jt.Commissioner  of Income Tax(TDS), Thane 

Richa Gulati  

Jt. CIT (TDS), Thane 

thane.addlcit.tds@incometax.gov.in 

Sakore Vishal Vilas 

DCIT (TDS), Thane 

pune.dcit.tds@incometax.gov.in 

Girish Kamble 

ITO (TDS) - 1, Thane 

thane.ito.tds1@incometax.gov.in 

Jitendra Kumar Singh  

ITO (TDS)- 2, Thane 

thane.ito.tds2@incometax.gov.in 

Anand Raj 

ITO (TDS), Kalyan 

kalyan.ito.tds@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 Ratnesh Kumar 

ITO (TDS), Panvel 

022 -25433200/25430821 

9969298431 

022-25399249 

9561711276 

022-25394045 

8355868879 

022-25394647 

7588180546 / 9359345152 

0251-2325992 

8779084467 

0251-27482867 

7588181599 

panvel.ito.tds@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

Ashar IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W)
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Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

1 Dhole Sailee Sanjay 

Addl. CIT(TDS), Nashik 

0253-2312665 

9011916363 

nashik.addlcit.tds@incometax.gov.in 

2 Sadanand Ramrao Kasallu 

DCIT (TDS), Nashik 

0253-2314855 

8377083937 

nashik.dcit.tds@incometax.gov.in 

3 Ketan Netkar 

ITO (TDS), Nashik 

0253-2575611 

7588181925 

nashik.ito.tds@incometax.gov.in 

4 Rahul Y. More 

ITO (TDS), Aurangabad 

0240-2481982 

7588181452 

aurangabad.ito.tds@incometax.gov.in 

5 Narendra Kamble 

ITO (TDS), Nanded 

02462 -245285 

8208015211 

nanded.ito.tds@incometax.gov.in 

6 Manu Bhardwaj 
ITO (TDS), Jalgaon 

7588182056 jalgaon.ito.tds@incometax.gov.in 

Addl./Jt.Commissioner  of Income Tax(TDS), Nashik 
Kendriya Rajaswa Bhavan, Gadkari Chowk, Old Agra Road, Nashik 422 002
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Commissioner of Income Tax (Judicial), Pune

Sangram R. Gaikwad (A/C) 

PCIT,  Pune 

R Y Balawade A/C 

Addl. CIT (Judl) (Addl.  Ch.) 

Shri Abhishek Kumar Sindhu 

ITO 

1 

2 

3 

4 Rati S. Nair 

AO/DDO 

020-26122244 

7588181745 

020 -29912870 

9822106672 

7588180044/ 9045244567 

7588180046 

pune.cit.judicial@incometax.gov.in 

pune.addlcit.judicial@incometax.gov.in 

abhishake.k.sindhu@incometax.gov.in 

ra�.s.nair@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

No. 12, Sadhu Vaswani Road, Pune-411001
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Ravi Prakash  

DIT (I&CI), Pune 
020-25447547 
7745028376 / 7588182071 

PUNE.dit.ici@incometax.gov.in
 

Basavaraj M. Hiremath 
Addl. DIT (I&CI),  P une

 020 -29516687  

9969298473 

pune.addldit.ici@incometax.gov.in 

Sachin Sukhalal Phuse  

DDIT (I&CI) - 1, Pune

020 -29516674  

9420825500 

pune.ddit.ici@incometax.gov.in 

Sachin Sukhalal Phuse  

DDIT (I&CI) - 2 Pune (Addi�onal Charge) 

020 -29516674  

9420825500 

pune.ddit.ici2@incometax.gov.in 

Swati Bhide  

A.O (DDO), Pune 
020 -29516673 

7588180596 

   BHIDE.S.AJAY@incometax.gov.in 

Bhagyashree Mahajan 

ITO (HQ)(I&CI),  Pune 

020 -25421207 

7588180301 

pune.ito.hq.ici@incometax.gov.in 

Shri.Ganesh G.Korad 

 

020 -25421106 

7588181814 

pune.ito.ici1@incometax.gov.in 

Manjay Kumar 

ITO (I&CI) - 2, Pune 

020 -29516685 

8668958820 

pune.ito.ici2@incometax.gov.in 

Uday Bidkar 

ITO (I&CI), Kolhapur 

0231-2654501 

7588180925 
kolhapur.ito.ici@incometax.gov.in 

Pankaj Kumar 

ITO (I&CI), Nashik 
0253-2580411 

7588181524 

nashik.ito.ici@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1

Director of Income Tax (I&CI), Pune  
60/61, Prap�kar Sadan, Annexe Building, Erandawane, Pune (411004)

ITO (I&CI) - 1, Pune
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11
 

Shri. Nilesh N Kulkarni
 

ITO (I&CI),  Aurangabad
 

12
 

Chandrakant D Selam
 

ITO (I&CI), Panvel (Addl. Ch.)
 

13 Prema Philips  

ITO (I&CI), Thane 

0240-2371448
 

7588180516
 

022 -27482868
 

7588181222
 

022-25805441  

7588181080 

aurangabad.ito.ici@incometax.gov.in
 

panvel.ito.ici@incometax.gov.in
 

thane.ito.ici@incometax.gov.in  

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

Director of Income Tax (I&CI), Pune
60/61, Prap�kar Sadan, Annexe Building, Erandawane, Pune (411004)

109



Nitin R Waghmode  
CIT (E),  Pune 

020 -29522815  
9969298487 / 9850008066  

pune.cit.exmp@incometax.gov.in  

Sunil Kumar D.  
ITO (HQ) (E),   Pune 

020 -29527305  

 9860030620 

pune.ito.exmp.hq@incometax.gov.in  

Deepak Gardade  
TRO (E)  Pune 

020-24447681  
7588180270 / 9158153905  

pune.tro.exmp@incometax.gov.in  

Jasmin S. Silas
 

ITO (OSD)(E) -1, Pune
 

020-29521749
 

7588180261
 

 

Daisy George
 

ITO (OSD)(E) - 2, Pune
 

020-29524532
 7588180234

 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4 Hemangi Zalte 
 AO (DDO),  Pune

 

7588180586
 

hemangi.h.zalte@Incometax.gov.in
 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

Commisioner of Income Tax (Exemp�on), Pune
PMT Building, Shankar Seth Road, Swargate, Pune 411037
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Manish Mahendrakumar Mehta 
Addl. CIT(E),Range Pune 

Mukul Kulkarni (A/C)  

DCIT(E),Circle 

Shri. Amit Kumar  

ITO (E),Wd-1, Pune 

Shri. Pradeep Kumar  

ITO (E),Wd-2,Pune 

Shri Manish Kumar Gupta 
ITO (E),Thane

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 Shri. Amardeep  Kumar 
ITO (E), K olhapur

 

020-24442705 

9975772080 

020-24464816 

9967170996 

020-24442138 

8788841840 

020-24448907 

9096679123/  7588180258 

022-25453422 

7588181746 

0231-2667887 

7588181799 

pune.addlcit.exmp@incometax.gov.in 

pune.dcit.exmp@incometax.gov.in 

pune.ito.exmp1@incometax.gov.in 

pune.ito.exmp2@incometax.gov.in 

thane.ito.exmp@incometax.gov.in 

kolhapur.ito.exmp@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

Addl. Commissioner of Income Tax - (Exemp�on), Pune
PMT Building, Shankar Seth Road, Swargate, Pune 411037
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Eknath G. Abhang 
Addl. CIT(E) A urangabad

 0240-2371880 

9969234106 

aurangabad.addlcit.exmp@incometax.gov.in 

Shri. Mukul Kulkarni  

DCIT (E)  Aurangabad 

0240-2371505 

8380007272 

aurangabad.dcit.exmp@incometax.gov.in 

Shri. Gopal Gaikwad  

ITO (E)   Aurangabad 

8097773464 aurangabad.ito.exmp@incometax.gov.in 

Shri. Sanjay Ingole  

ITO, (E)  Nanded 

7588181412 nanded.ito.exmp@incometax.gov.in 

Shri. Mahipal Singh  

ITO (E),Ward - 1, Nashik 

9834673966 nashik.ito.exmp1@incometax.gov.in 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 Shri. Dhanraj Borade 

ITO (E),Ward -2,Nashik (Addl.  Charge) 

9881777245 nashik.ito.exmp2@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

Addl. Commissioner of Income Tax - (Exemp�on),  Aurangabad Range
Jeevan Suman,Town Centre, N-5, CIDCO, Jalgaon Road, Aurangabad 431 003.
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1 Smt. Sweta Patil  

Jt. CIT(E)  Nagpur 

9860570989 nagpur.addlcit.exmp@incometax.gov.in 

2 Shri. Vijay Bhatt  

DCIT (E)  Nagpur 

8850541677 nagpur.dcit.exmp@incometax.gov.in 

3 Shri Shrihari A Garge  

ITO (E),Ward 1 , Nagpur 

7588630400 nagpur.ito.exmp1@incometax.gov.in 

4 Shri Ashok C. Wadekar A/C  

ITO (E),Ward -2 Nagpur 

7588630368 nagpur.ito.exmp2@incometax.gov.in 

5 Shri Anil U. Bhoyar  

ITO (E),Ward -3 Nagpur 

7588630202 nagpur.ito.exmp3@incometax.gov.in 

6 Smt. Gautam Kumar  

ITO (E),Ward-4 Nagpur 

7588630645 nagpur.ito.exmp4@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

Addl. Commissioner of Income Tax - (Exemp�on),  Nagpur Range
ROOM NO. 113, RTTC (BSNL) BUILDING, SEMINARY HILLS, NEAR BALAJI TEMPLE, NAGPUR
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Shri. Mallikarjun Utture 

CIT(IT/TP) 

020-24231981/84 

8879583777 

pune.cit.i�p@incometax.gov.in 1 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

Shri. Dongkhansong Hauzel 

ITOHQ-1 

020-24231960 

7588180885 

pune.ito.i�p.hq1@incometax.gov.in 

Gopesh Byadwal 

ITOHQ-2 

020-24231984 

7588182378 

pune.ito.i�p.hq2@incometax.gov.in 

Shri Nitish Kumar  

TRO/ITO(IT),Pune 

020-24226700 

8287007575 

pune.tro.i�p@incometax.gov.in 

2 

3 

4 

5 Shri Sandeep Raje 

AO/DDO 

020-24231963 

7588180423 

 

Commissioner of Income Tax - (IT/TP), Pune
SURVEY No.47, PLOT No.1, PARVATI, PUNE-SATARA ROAD, PUNE -411009.SURVEY No.47, PLOT No.1, PARVATI, PUNE-SATARA ROAD, PUNE -411009.

114



Addl./Jt. Commissioner of Income (TP) - 2,Range, Pune 

1 020-24231975 

9650830566 

pune.addlcit.tp2@incometax.gov.in 

2 

Shri. Gaurav K Singh A/C 

Addl. CIT-TP-2 

Dhas Kishor Ramchandra 

DY. CITTP-2(1) 

020-24231970 

8851017152 

pune.dcit.tp2.1@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

Addl./Jt. Commissioner  of Income Tax (TP) - 1, Range - Pune

1 Shri. Gaurav K Singh 

Addl.CIT

pune.addlcit.tp1@incometax.gov.in 

2 Shri. Vasant Hilal Rajput 

DY. CIT (TP)   1(1)-

pune.dcit.tp1.1@incometax.gov.in 

3 Smt. Vaishnavi Satish Bankar 

DY. CIT (TP) - 1(2)

020-24231982 

9650830566 

020-24231967 

8975382024 

020-24231976 

7588183112 

pune.dcit.tp1.2@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

SURVEY No.47, PLOT No.1, PARVATI, PUNE-SATARA ROAD, PUNE -411009.

SURVEY No.47, PLOT No.1, PARVATI, PUNE-SATARA ROAD, PUNE -411009.

(TP-1 (
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1 Shinde Vishwajit Uddhav 

Jt.CIT, Range (IT) 

020-24231973 

9969239384 

pune.addlcit.it@incometax.gov.in 

2 Smt. Shruti Subhash Kokate 

DCIT/ACIT(IT)CIR -1 

020-24226672 

8851017152 

pune.dcit.it1@incometax.gov.in 

3 Smt. Shruti Subhash Kokate A/C 

 

020-24226689 

9673457743 

pune.dcit.it2@incometax.gov.in 

4 Shri. Raushan Kumar Pandey 

ITO (IT) - 1 

020-24226698 

7588180452 

pune.ito.it1@incometax.gov.in 

5 Smt. Vandana Naidu 

 

020 -24229564 

7588180045 

pune.ito.it2@incometax.gov.in 

6 Smt. Jennifer John 

ITO (IT) -3 

020-24229563 

7588180368 

pune.ito.it3@incometax.gov.in 

7 Shri. Rakesh Kumar Mishra 

ITO (IT) - 4 

020-24229567 

7588180318 

pune.ito.it4@incometax.gov.in 

8 Smt. Neeta V. Phadke 

ITO (IT), Nashik 

7588181481 nashik.ito.it@incometax.gov.in 

9 Shri Manoj Mishra 

ITO, (IT) Nagpur

9404951834 nagpur.ito.it@incometax.gov.in 

Addl./Jt.Commissioner of Income (IT)  Range, - Pune
SURVEY No.47, PLOT No.1, PARVATI, PUNE-SATARA ROAD, PUNE -411009.

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

ITO - (IT) 

DCIT/ACIT(IT)CIR
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1 Shri Sangram Gaikwad 

PCIT(Audit)Pune 

020-26141345 

9881895664 7588181745 

 

2 R Y Balawade 

Addl. CIT(Audit)Pune

020 -26056003 

7588180607 9822106672 

 

3 Laxmikant G. Garud 

ITO (HQ.),Pune 

020-26130127 

7588181416 

 

4 Smt. Betty Shaji 

ITO (R&A),Pune 

7588180362  

5 Preeti Sunil 

ITO (IAP-1), Pune 

7588180079  

6 Smt. Leena Gunda

ITO (IAP-2),Pune 

7588180488 

pune.cit.audit@incometax.gov.in

pune.addlcit.audit@incometax.gov.in

pune.ito.audit.hq@incometax.gov.in

pune.ito.ra@incometax.gov.in

pune.ito.iap.audit1@incometax.gov.in

pune.ito.iap.audit2@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

Commissioner of Income Tax (AUDIT), Pune
Aaykar Bhavan Sadhu Vaswani Chowk, Pune

117



7 Smt. Preeta Pillai 

ITO (IAP-3),Pune 

7588180281 pune.ito.iap.audit3@incometax.gov.in 

8 Smt. Purva Bhave 

ITO (IAP-4),Pune 

7588180803 pune.ito.iap.audit4@incometax.gov.in 

9  Dolan B.Chakraborty 

ITO (IAP-5),Pune 

7588180536 pune.ito.iap.audit5@incometax.gov.in 

10 Shri Sunil Kumar Surendran A/C  

ITO (IAP-6),Pune 

7588180157 pune.ito.iap.audit6@incometax.gov.in 

11 Smt. Deepa Nair  

ITO (IAP-1),Thane 

9821045405 thane.ito.iap.audit1@incometax.gov.in 

12 Sunitha M. Chirayath  

ITO (IAP-1), Nashik 

7588181404 nashik.ito.iap.audit1@incometax.gov.in 

13 
Shri Navin Kumar  

ITO (IAP), Aurangabad 

  aurangabad.ito.iap.audit@incometax.gov.in 

14 
Shri Sunil Kumar Surendran 
ITO (IAP),   Kolhapur

 7588180157 kolhapur.ito.iap.audit@incometax.gov.in 

Official Mail IDName of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/FaxS. No

Commissioner of Income Tax (AUDIT), Pune
Aaykar Bhavan Sadhu Vaswani Chowk, Pune
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 1 P. R. Mane

 
CIT (A) - 3, THANE

7588190527

 

 
OfficialMailOfficial Mail IDS.No Name of the Officer with designa�on Office/Mobile/Fax

thane.cit3.appealunit@incometax.gov.in

Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeal) - 3, UNDER CCIT, THANE
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Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeal) - UNDER CCIT, THANE

Sr. 

No.

Name of the Officer Designation Email ID (Post Based) Mobile no.

1 Nilu Jaggi (A/C) CIT (Appeals) Unit-1, Thane thane.cit1.appeal.unit@incometax.gov.in 8617784933

2 Sumit Kumar CIT (Appeals) Unit-2, Thane thane.cit2.appeal.unit@incometax.gov.in 9969298415

3 P R Mane CIT (Appeals) Unit-3, Thane thane.cit3.appeal.unit@incometax.gov.in 7588190527

4 Ambadkar Aviyogi Damodar Addl CIT (Appeals), Thane thane.addlcit.appealunit@incometax.gov.in 9969238348

5 Ajay Kumar Keshari CIT (Appeals) Unit-7, Pune pune.cit7.appealunit@incometax.gov.in 8240693646

6 Rakesh Jha (Addl. Charge) CIT (Appeals) Unit-8, Pune pune.cit8.appealunit@incometax.gov.in 9408791003

7 Badrinath Yamaji Chavan CIT (Appeals) Unit-9, Pune pune.cit9.appealunit@incometax.gov.in 7588182376

8 Santosh Mankoskar CIT (Appeals) Unit-10, Pune pune.cit10.appeal.unit@incometax.gov.in 8617724933

9 Prashant P Gadekar CIT (Appeals) Unit-1, Kolhapur kolhapur.cit1.appealunit@incometax.gov.in 9823404824

10 H Ananda CIT (Appeals) Unit-2, Kolhapur kolhapur.cit2.appealunit@incometax.gov.in 7259521302
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Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeal) - UNDER CCIT, NASHIK

Sr. No. Name of the Officer Designation Email ID (Post Based) Mobile no.

1 Rajat Mi�al C.I.T. (Appeal Unit )-1, Nashik (A/C) nashik.cit1.appeal.unit@incometax.gov.in 7506633793

2 Hitendra Bhauraoji Ninave C.I.T. (Appeal Unit)-2 Nashik nashik.cit2.appeal.unit@incometax.gov.in 7588182230

3 Prakash Laxman Pathade C.I.T. (Appeal Unit )-3, Nashik (A/C) nashik.cit3.appeal.unit@incometax.gov.in 9226576667

4 Jagdish P. Jangid, C.I.T. (Appeal Unit)-1 , Aurangabad (A/C) aurangabad.cit1.appeal.unit@incometax.gov.in 8779507824

5 Aditya Shukla C.I.T. (Appeal Unit)-1, Pune pune.cit1.appeal.unit@incometax.gov.in 9530703524

6 Sandip Sengupta C.I.T. (Appeal Unit)-2, Pune (A/C) pune.cit2.appeal.unit@incometax.gov.in 8902198581

7 Uday Bhaskar Jakke C.I.T. (Appeal Unit)-3, Pune pune.cit3.appeal.unit@incometax.gov.in 9908844088

8 Rakesh Ranjan C.I.T. (Appeal Unit)-4, Pune pune.cit4.appeal.unit@incometax.gov.in 9833889243

9 Vishwas Munde C.I.T. (Appeal Unit)-5, Pune (A/C) pune.cit5.appeal.unit@incometax.gov.in 9021041438

10 Rakesh Jha C.I.T. (Appeal Unit)-6, Pune pune.cit6.appeal.unit@incometax.gov.in 9408791003
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Sr. No. NAME OF THE OFFICER DESIGNATION MOB. NO.

1 Indira Adakil Addl. CIT(A)-1, Pune 7588180309

2 Udol Raj Singh Addl. CIT(A)-2, Pune 8830522956

3 Sanjay Keshavrao Dhivare Addl. CIT(A), Nashik 9404806501

4 Sanjay Keshavrao Dhivare Addl. CIT(A), Aurangabad 9404806501

5 Aviyogi Ambatkar Addl. CIT(A), Thane 8779171794

6 Dr. Abhay Shende Addl. CIT(A)-1, Nagpur 9422502518

7 Dr. Abhay Shende Addl. CIT(A)-2, Nagpur 9422502518

Jt. CIT(Appeals) under CCIT, Pune
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Sr.No. Name of the   standing  counsel Mobile No. E-mail 

1 Shri Akhileshwar Sharma   adv.akhilsharma@yahoo.com, 
akhil2406@gmail.com 

2 Shri Vikas T Khanchandani   khanchandani.vikas@gmail.com 

3 Shri Ashok Nusaramji 
Kotangale  

 ashokkotangle@gmail.com 

4 Shri Avadhesh  Kumar Saxena  

 
avadhesh.saxena@gmail.com 

5 Shri Arjun Gupta   arjung5198@gmail.com 

6 Smt. Shradha Worlikar  

 

shradha.worlikar@yahoo.com 

 

7 Smt.  Smita Vinodkumar 
Thakur  

 smitathakur2510@gmail.com 

 

8 Smt. Mohinee Prakash 
Chougule  

9619444162

9967879122

9322121966

9869258819 / 
9029869650

9820070060

9987873797 / 
9930028666

8454095121

8452027029  mohineechougule1989@gmail.com 
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Sr.No.
 Name of  the  Special 

Public  Prosecutor 
Station

 
Mobile No. E-mail 

1 Bhagwant Dashrath 
Gaikwad 

Pune 9890138902 gaikwadjudge@gmail.co, 

2 Randeep B. Sharma Pune 9822885256 rbsadv2000@yahoo.co.in 

3 Lalchand Sheshmal 
Oswal 

Pune 9881401400 lalchandoswal@gmail.com 

4 Gautam Suresh Powar Kolhapur 9823041470 Adv.gautam3@gmail.com 

5 Shekhar Dattatray 
Tonape 

Solapur 9921450906 shekhartonape@gmail.com 

6 Vikram Ramesh Yedur Solapur 9823098823 vikramyedur@gmail.com 

7 Sheetal Ashish Doke Solapur 9922471999 Sheetal.doke1678@gmail.com 
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Sr.No.  Name of the standing
counsel 

Station E-mail Mobile No. 

1 Dinesh Ramesh Gulabani Pune gulabanidineshr@gmail.com 9823056635 

2 Subir kumar Pune Subirkumar@sdsadvocates.com 9769441090 

3 Ms. Prachi Navneet 
Wazalwr 

Pune prachimanekar@gmail.com 9930112354 

4. Devvert Singh Pune adv.devarya@gmail.com 9930999409 

5 Pritish Chatterjee Pune Adv.pritishchatterjee@gmail.com 8600867702 
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Sr.No.

 

Name

 

Designation

 

Office No.

 

Sangram Gaikwad

 

President

 

9881895664

 

Abhinay Kumbhar

   

Vice-President

 

9822449666

 

Piyush Yadav

  
Secretary

 
9408791131

 

1

 

2

 

3

 

4
 

Shrikant Kulkarni
  

Treasurer
 

9503177305
 

Sr.No. Name
 

Designation
 

Office No.  

A.D. Kulkarni
 

President
 

7588180358
 

1
 

2
 

K.P.
 

Janrao
 

Secretary
 

7588180674
 

 

 

Sr.No.

 

Name

 1

Designation

 

OfficeNo.

 SecretarySharad Murhe Gen. 7588181999

ITEF PUNE CIRCLE
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 UTILITY NUMBERS OF PUNE 

CGHS Setup in Pune (Mukund Nagar) 
Swasthya Sadan, Mukund Nagar, Pune-37.  

1

 

2

 
3

 

S.No Postal Address  
of Disp./Polyclinic  

Tel.No.

WellnessCenter1,UBlockType IV 
Qtrs GPRA, Akurdi, Pune-

 411044

 

27640130

Wellness Center No. 2, GSI 
Complex,PhuleNagar,Nextto 
RTO, Pune

 

26685949

WellnessCenterNo.3,CAD 
Chitragupta Complex, 
Hidayattullah Road, Pune-

 

411001

 

26455163

 

 

4 

5

 

Wellness Center No.4, 23, 
MangalwarPeth,Pune-411011  

24570018

Wellness Center No. 5, 
ArmamentColony,Banashwada 
Road, Pune-411007

25652045

S.No  Postal Address  

of Disp./Polyclinic  
Tel.No.

 

 

6

 
7

 

8

 
9

10

 
Wellness Center No. 6, Range 
Hills,NearCentralSchool,Pune

 

25819776

WellnessCenterNo.7,Swasthya 
Sadan, Mukund Nagar, Pune-

 

411037

 

24266402

Wellness Center 8, Shukrawar 
Peth,BajiraoRoad,Pune-411004

 

24471602

WellnessCenter9,GSTBhavan 
(IceHouse),41/A,SassoonRoad, 
Pune-411001

26130020

CGHS Polyclinic, Swathya Sadan, 
Mukund Nagar, Pune 411037

24269311
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Department Guest Houses  

S.No. Name ContactDetails 

1 Tirath kunj, 16 Queens Garden 
Pune 411001   

6 Ajay Pardeshi ITO(HQ)(Admn.) 
Mobile. : 7588181782  

No.of rooms 

3 Pratyaksh Kar Bhavan  Dr. Ambedkar Rd 
SectorNo.6,Akurdi Pradhikaran, Pune 

2 

4 
Sarathi Guest House, 
JMRoad,Pune-411005 

2 

6 
31/C-2,Eward Rani Indumati Marg, 
Tarabai Park, Kolhapur- 416003 

4 Neeraj Yadav ITO(HQ)1. 
0231- 2652122,0231-2660230 

7 
Flat No.4,E-5,Sector-8, 
New Panvel-410206 

3 Amresh Kumar (ITI) 
7588181338 

5 Praptikar  Sadan 60/61,Erandwane Karve 
Road, Pune 411004 

2 Ajay Pardeshi  ITO(HQ)(Admn.) 
Mobile. : 7588181782

Ajay Pardeshi  ITO(HQ)(Admn.) 

Mobile. : 7588181782

Ajay Pardeshi  ITO(HQ)(Admn.) 
  Mobile. : 7588181782

2 
Shivneri Guest House, 
16 Queens Garden Pune 411001 

3 Ajay Pardeshi ITO(HQ)(Admn.) 
 Mobile. : 7588181782
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S.No. Name No.of rooms Contact Details 

8 IRS Colony, Rajaswa Vihar, Shankar Nagar, 
Near Gangapur Police Station, Anandwali, 
Gangapur Road, Nashik-422005 

5 D.K. Borade  ITO(HQ & TPS)-1, 
Nashik 7588181474/ 

0253-2579858 

9 Aayakar Colony ,Near Setu 
Bhawan ,Kutwad Nagar, 
Kamatwada, Nashik- 422008 

9 D.K. Borade ITO(HQ&TPS)-1, 
Nashik 

7588181474/0253-2579858 

10 Aayakar Bhawan, Cantonment, 
Aurangabad 

3 Pravin L Pande ITO (HQ), 
AurangabadPh:7588181633 

Department Guest Houses
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